
State of Florida 

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER 0 2540 S H U M A i D % A & P v  
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 3-850 ... . :GS 

DATE: December 16,201 1 

TO: 

FROM: 

RE: 

AM Cole, Commission Clerk, Office of Commission Clerk 

Robert Simpson, Engineering Specialist 11, Division of Economic Regulation @?. 
Docket No. 110238-WU; Application for staff-assisted rate case in Polk County by 

Attached are responses from the Utility regarding the September I ,  201 1 letter which 
Please place the attached requested engineering information from Sunrise Utilities, LLC. 

documents in the docket file. 

Should you have any questions, regarding this matter, please contact me. 

Attachments 



RECEIVEI] FF'SC
To: Robert Simpson 

C rom; Mike Smallridge 	 11 DEC I6 AM 9: ~ 6 

RE: Docket tt 1l0238-W Sunrise Utilities in Polk County. 	 CUMl'dSS/O
CLERK 

Dear Mr. Simpson: 

Enclosed please find requested information from your letter of September 1 

1. 	 Enclosed 

2. 	 Enclosed 

3. 	 There are no calibration reports for the last 3 years. 

4. 	 Enclosed 

5. 	 Enclosed 

6. 	 Other than complaints filed with the Commission, the utility has no complaints on file. 

7. 	 Sunrise Utilities, LLC is a class "c" water only utility which owns the land for which the well site is 

located. 1 primary 6" well and one 4" back up well. Two hydro tanks and the system is treated 

with chlorine. 

8. 	 Not currently available. I will forward copy to you. I believe you have a copy of the map from the 

2009 rate case on file. Nothing has changed since then . 

9. 	 No future expansion. 

10. Sunrise Utilities have installed 56 new meters at a cost of $2136.34 and $1960 for labor to 

install. Sunrise also replaced main well pump because it was hit by lightning. 

11. Have not completed bid process. 

12. Enclosed. 

r 



-e Yl ) 'e 
Customer History" Co en-n - '(I't v - UJ{7U 

s 1'0 ­
SUN~SESUPERMARKET ~U Meter 10 I Account Nbr: 2581SA 
2581 SUN ACRES BLVD 

Service Adr: 2581 SUN ACRES BLVD 
AUBURNDALE, FL 33823 

Service Type: General Services 

Late Fee 
Type Date Memo Start End Usage Est Amount Other Charges Amount Taxes Period Total Balance 

12/12/2008 

bal. Fwd 
0 $1111 $0.00 

$0.00 

$0 .00 

$0.00 

$000 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$11.11 $11 .11 

P 12/15/2008 

check#2187 
0 ($11.11 ) $0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

1/2/2009 

UtilBil1 

1049660 1043310 -6350 0 $10.10 

$0.00 

$000 

$000 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$1 .01 

$0.00 

$0.00 

($11.11) 

$11.11 

$0.00 

$11.11 

P 1/15/2009 

check#2212 

2/2 /2009 

UtilBili 

1043310 1047340 4030 

0 

0 

($11.11 ) 

$16.71 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$000 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$1.67 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

($1111 ) 

$18 .38 

$0.00 

$18.38 

P 2/13/2009 

check#2234 

3/1/2009 

UtilBili 

1047340 1053640 6300 

0 

0 

($18 .38) 

$21.50 

$000 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$000 

$000 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$2.15 

$0 .00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

($18.38) 

$23.65 

$0.00 

$23.65 

P 3/12/2009 

check#2255 
0 ($23.65) 

$000 

$0.00 

$000 

$0.00 

$000 

($23.65) $0.00 

Tuesday. November 15, 2011 Page 1 0/9 



SUNRISE SUPERMARKET 
2581 SUN ACRES BLVD 
AUBURNDALE, FL 33823 

Meter ID I Account Nbr: 

Service Adr: 

Service Type: General Services 

2581SA 

2581 SUN ACRES BLVD 

Late Fee 
Type Date Memo Start End Usage Est Amount Othercharges Amount Taxes Period Total Balance 

4/1/2009 I053640 
UtilBill 

4/9/2009 
check#2276 

5/1/2009 105781 0 
UtllBlll 

511 5/2009 
check#2302 

~~ ~~ 

6/1/2009 1060530 
UtllBlll 

611 2/2009 
check#2324 

7/1/2009 1065570 
UtllBlll 

7/13/2009 
check#2347 

8/3/2009 I068910 
UtilEill 

Tuesday, November 15.2011 

1057810 

1060530 

1065570 

1068910 

1073240 

4170 0 $16.94 $0.00 . $0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 $1.69 
$0.00 $0.00 $18.63 

0 ($18.63) $0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 ($18.63) 

2720 0 $14.56 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 $1.46 
$0.00 $0.00 $16.02 

0 ($16.02) $0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 ($16.02) 

5040 0 $18.40 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 $1.84 
$0.00 $0.00 $20.24 

~ ~~ ~ ~~ 0 ($20.24) $0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 ($20.24) 
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ ~ ~~~ ~~ ~~~~~ ~~~~~ 

3340 c] $15.58 $0.00 $0.00~ $0.00 
$0.00 $1.56 
$0.00 $0.00 $17.14 

~~ ~~~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~ ~~ ~ ~~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~ ~~ ~ ~ ~~~~~~~~~ 0 ($17.14) $0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 ($17.14) 
~~~ ~ 

4330 0 $17.20 $0.00 ~~$0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 $1.72 
$0.00 $0.00 $18.92 

~ ~~~~~~ ~ 

. .  

$18 63 

$0 00 

$16 02 

$0 00 

$20 24 

$0 00 

$17 14 

$0 00 

$18 92 
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SUNRISE SUPERMARKET Meter ID I Account Nbr: 2581SA 
2581 SUN ACRES BLVD 
AUBURNDALE, FL 33823 Service Adr: 

Service Type: General Services 

2581 SUN ACRES BLVD 

Late Fee 
Tvoe Date Memo Start End Usage Est Amount Other Charges Amount Taxes Period Total Balance 

8/10/2009 
checM12375 

9/1/2009 I073240 
UtilBill 

9/10/2009 
check#2428 

10/1/2009 10801 30 
UtilBill 

101812009 
check#2476 

11/2/2009 1083510 
UtilBill 

11/12/2009 
cehck#2533 

12/2/2009 1093380 
UtilBill 

12/10/2009 
ce hck#2580 

Tuesdnv. Noveniber I S .  2011 

10801 30 

1083510 

1093380 

1098150 

0 ($18.92) 

0 ($25.95) 

3380 $1564 

($1650) 

9870 0 $30.28 

0 ($3331) 

4770 -0 $1792 

0 -51971) 

$0 00 

$0 00 
$0 00 
$0 00 

$0 00 

$0 00 
$0 00 
$0 00 

$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 ($18.92) 

$0.00 ~ $0.00~ 
$2.30 
$0.00 $25.25 

$0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 ($25.95) 

$0.00 $0.00 
$1.56 
$0.00 $17.20 

$0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 ($16.50) 

$0.00 $0.00 
$3.03 
$0.00 $33.31 

$0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 ($33.31) 

$0.00 $0.00 
$1.79 
$0.00 $19.71 

$0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 ($19.71) 

~ ~ ~ ~ ~ _ _ _ _ _ ~  

50.00 

$25.25 

($0.70) 

516.50 

$0.00 

$33.31 

$0.00 

$19.71 

$0.00 

- .  
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SUNRISE SUPERMARKET Meter ID I Account Nbr: 2581SA 
2581 SUN ACRES BLVD 
AUBURNDALE, FL 33823 Service Adr: 

Service Type: General Services 

2581 SUN ACRES BLVD 

Late Fee 
Type Date Memo Start End Usage Est Amount Othercharges Amount Taxes Period Total Balance 

I 1/1/2010 1098150 1103550 5400 0 $19.28 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
UtilBill 

P 1/7/2010 
cehck#2622 

I 2/3/2010 1103550 
UtilBill 

P 2/10/2010 
check#2678 

I 3/4/2010 11 10710 
UtllBlll 

P 3/9/2010 
check#2727 

~~ ~~~~~ ~~~~~~~~~~ ~~ 

I 4/1/2010 1 129694 
UtilBill 

P 4/7/2010 
check#2781 

I 511 I201 0 I144020 
UlilBill 

0 ($21.21) 

11 10710 7160 0 $28.07 

($30 88) 

1129694 18984 0 $5775 

0 ($63.53) 

0 ($50 67) 

1149850 5830 i] $24.73 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$0 00 

$0 00 
$0 00 
$0 00 

$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$1.93 
$0.00 $21.21 

$0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 ($21.21) 

$0.00 $0.00 
$2.81 
$0.00 $30.88 

$0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 ($30.88) 

$0.00 $0.00 
$5.78 
$0.00 $63.53 

~~ 

$0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 ($63.53) 

$0.00 $0.00 
$4.61 
$0.00 $50.67 

$0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 ($50.67) 

$0.00 $0.00 
$2.47 
$0.00 $27.20 

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ ~ 

$21.21 

$0.00 

$30.88 

$0.00 

$63.53 

$0.00 

$50.67 

$0.00 

$27.20 
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SUNRISE SUPERMARKET 
2581 SUN ACRES BLVD 
AUBURNDALE, FL 33823 

Meter ID I Account Nbr: 

Service Adr: 

Service Type: General Services 

2581SA 

2581 SUN ACRES BLVD 

Late Fee 
Type Date Memo Start End Usage Est Amount Othercharges Amount Taxes Period Total Balance 

$0.00 $0.00 5/9/2010 
check#2834 

6/2/2010 1 149850 1156840 
UtilBill 

6/10/2010 
check#2888 

7/1/2010 1156840 1161320 
UtilBill 

7/12/2010 
check#2941 

~ ~~~ ~ ~~ 

8/2/2010 1161320 1166370 
UtilBill 

~~~ ~~~~~ 

8/8/2010 
check#2995 

9/2/2010 1166370 1170510 
UtilBill 

9/9/2010 
check#3049 

Tuesday, November I S ,  2011 

$0 00 

$0 00 
$0 00 
$0 00 

$0 00 

$0 00 
$0 00 
$0 00 

$0 00 

$0 00 
$0 00 
$0 00 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$2.76 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$2.13 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$2.28 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$2.05 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 

~~ 

$0 00 

$0 00 

$5 00 

~ 

$0 00 

$5 00 

$0 00 

$0 00 

$0 00 

- 

($27 20) 

$30 40 

($27 64) 

$28 47 

($21 34) 

$30 06 

($39 95) 

$22 54 

($22 54) 

$0 00 

$30 40 

$2 76 

$31 23 

$9 89 

$39 95 

$0 00 

$22 54 

$0 00 
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SUNRISE SUPERMARKET 
2581 SUN ACRES BLVD 
AUBURNDALE, FL 33823 

Meter ID I Account Nbr: 

Service Adr: 

Service Type: General Services 

2581SA 

2581 SUN ACRES BLVD 

Late Fee 
Period Total Balance Type Date Memo Start End Usage Est Amount Other Charges Amount Taxes 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
UtilBill 

10/11/2010 
check#3107 

1 1 /4/2010 
UtilBill 

11/17/2010 
checkn3167 

12/1/2010 
UtilBill 

10/1/2010 1170510 

~~ ~ 

~~ 

12/20/2010 
checW3229 

1/2/2011 
UtilBilI 

1/20/2011 
checM3263 

2/1/2011 
UtilBill 

Tuesdny, November 15. 20Il 

10 

~~ 

650 

4390 

9360 

1176210 

650 

4390 

9360 

13950 

~ 

$0.00 $2.44 
$0.00 $0.00 $26.85 

~~ ~~~ 

$0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 ($26.85) 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $12.88 
$0.00 $1.17 

$0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 ($12.88) 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
~~~~~~~~ 

$0.00 $1.95 
$0.00 $0.00 $21.44 

~ ~ ~~ ~ ~ ~~~~~ ~ ~ 

$0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 ($21.44) 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 $2.26 
$0.00 $0.00 $24.83 

~ ~~~~~~~ ~ 

~~~~~ ~~~~~~~~~~~ 

$0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 ($24.83) 

$0.00 
$0.00 $2.16 
$0.00 $0.00 $23.78 

~~~ ~ ~~~ 

~ ~~~ 
~~~~~~~~~ ~~~~ ~ 

.. . 

$26 85 

$0 00 

$12 88 

$0 00 

$21 44 

$0 00 

$24 83 

$0 00 

$23 78 
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SUNRISE SUPERMARKEl 
2581 SUN ACRES BLVD 
AUBURNDALE, FL 33823 

Meter ID I Account Nbr: 

Service Adr: 

Service Type: General Services 

2581SA 

2581 SUN ACRES BLVD 

Late Fee 
Type Date Memo Start End Usage Est Amount Othercharges Amount Taxes Period Total Balance 

$0.00 $0.00 2/15/2011 

I 

P 

check#3304 

3/1/2011 
UtilBill 

3/18/2011 
ck 3365 

3/31/2011 
UtilBill 

4/29/2011 
ck 3427 

13950 18280 

18280 23280 

~~ 

5/2/2011 23280 28310 
UtllBlll 

~ 

5/12/2011 
ck 3470 

6/3/2011 
UtilBill 

6/16/2011 
ck 3530 

Tuesday, November 15.ZBl l  

4330 0 $2097 

0 ($23 07) 

5000 0 $22.65 

~ 

28310 32870 4560 0 $21 55 

0 ($23.71) 

$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$2.10 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 $2.27 
$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 $2.27 
$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $2.16 
$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

~~ ~~~~~~ 

~~~~~ ~ ~ 

$0.00 $0.00 

~~ ~~ ~ ~ ~ 

~~~~~ ~~ ~ ~ ~~~~~~~~~ ~ ~ ~ 

($23.78) 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$23 07 $23 07 

$0 00 

($23.07) $0.00 

$0.00 

$24 92 $24 92 

$0 00 

($24 92) 

$5 00- 
$0.00 

$30 00 $30 00 
~~ ~ 

$0 00 

($30 00) $0 00 

$0 00 

$23.71 $23.71 

$0.00 

($23.71) $0.00 

Page 7 of 9 



SUNRISE SUPERMARKET 
2581 SUN ACRES BLVD 
AUBURNDALE, FL 33823 

Meter IDIAccount Nbr: 2581SA 

Service Adr: 2581 SUN ACRES BLVD 

Service Type: General Services 

Late Fee 
Type Date Memo Start End Usage Est Amount Other Charges Amount Taxes Period Total Balance 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 7/1/2011 32870 37720 4850 n $22.27 

P 

UtilBill 

7/12/2011 
ck 3463 

8121201 1 
UtilBill 

8/19/2011 
ck 3651 

9/2/2011 
UtilBill 

9/15/2011 
ck 3715 

10/4/2011 
UtilBill 

1011 4/2011 
ck 3767 

11/1/2011 
UtilBill 

I 

0 ($2450) 

37720 44880 7160 0 $2807 

0 ($3088) 

~~ ~~ ~ 

44880 52684 7804 $2969 

~~ 

52684 58470 

~ 

($29.69) 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$0 00 

$0 00 
$0 00 
$0 00 

$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

58470 70790 12320 0 $41 02 

$0 00 

$0 00 
$0 00 
$0 00 

$2.23 
$0.00 $24.50 $24.50 

~~ 

$000 $0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 ($24.50) $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 
$2.81 
$0.00 $30.88 $30.88 

$0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 ($30.88) $0.00 
$0.00 $0.00 
$2.97 
$0.00 $32.66 $32.66 

$0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 ($29.69) $2.97 

$0.00 $7.00 
$2.46 
$0.00 $34.08 $37.05 

~~~~~~~ ~~~~ 

$0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 ($37.05) $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 
$410 
$0.00 $45.12 $45.12 

~~ ~~ 
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SUNRISE SUPERMARKET 
2581 SUN ACRES BLVD 
AUBURNDALE, FL 33823 

Da Memo Start End Usaee Est nount 0 

Meter ID I Account Nbr: 

Service Adr: 

Service Type: General Services 

2581SA 

2581 SUN ACRES BLVD 

Late Fee 
I 'r Charges Amount Taxes Period Total Balance 

P 11/8/2011 ($4512) $000 $000 
ck 3813 $0 00 

$0 00 50 00 ($45 12) $0 00 

Customer Balance $0 00 

Tuesday. November IS, 2011 Page 9 of 9 



Sunrise Utilities, LLC 


General Services 

Usage 

Total 5400 
General Services 

# of Customers Billed 

Residentiru 

Usage 

Total 

Residential 

# of Customers Billed 236 

1015045 

Report 1020445 

Totals 
# of Cust I Billed Category 

Water 

$19.28 

Water 

$4,000 .29 

$4 ,019 .57 

236 

Other 

Amount 


$0.00 

Other 

Amount 


$35 .00 

$35.00 

.1 

Billing Summary 

1/1/2010 to 1/31/2010 

Other Sewer Local 
Amount Amount Tax 

$0.00 

$0.00 $0 .00 

Other Sewer Local 
Amount Amount Tax 

$000 

$0 .00 $0 00 

$0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

0 0 

County 

Tax 


$1 .93 

County 
Tax 

$420 .57 

$422.50 

State 

Tax 


$0 .00 

State 

Tax 


$0 .00 

$0.00 

Tuesday, November 15, 201 1 

Late 
Fee 

$0.00 

Period 
Total 

$21 .21 

Previous 
Balance 

$0 .00 

Total 
Amount 

$21 .21 

Late 
Fee 

$32500 

Period 
Total 

$4 ,78086 

Previous 
Balance 

$2 ,553.00 

Total 
Amount 

$7 ,333.86 

$325.00 

68 

$4,602.07 

$2,553 .00 

$7, 355.07 

Page 1 of 1 
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Sunrise Utilities, LLC 

Billing Summary 
2/1/2010 to 2/28/2010 

General Services 

Total 
General Services 
#of Customers Billed 1 

~~ ~~ ~~~~~~ 

Usage Water Other Other 
Amount Amount 

7160 $0.00 
$28.07 $0.00 

Total 
Residential 

Usage Water Other Other 
Amount Amount 

1247241 $35.00 
$5,038.51 $0.00 

#of Customers Billed 234 
~ ~~~~~~~~~ 

~~~~~~ ~~ 

~ ~~~~~~~~ ~ 

I254401 $35.00 Report 
Totals $5,066.58 $0.00 

#of Cust I Billed Category 234 1 0 

Tuesday, November 15, 2011 

Sewer Local County State Late Period Previous Total 
Amount Tax Tax Tax Fee Total Balance Amount 

$0.00 $2.81 $0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 $0.00 $30.88 $30.88 

Sewer Local County State Late Period Previous Total 
Amount Tax Tax Tax Fee Total Balance Amount 

$0.00 $503.98 $310.00 $451.56 
$0.00 $0.00 $5,887.49 $6,339.05 

~~~~ ~ ~ 

~~~~~~~ ~~~~ ~ ~~ 

50.00 $506.79 $310.00 $451.56 

$0.00 $0.00 $5,918.37 $ 6,3 6 9.9 3 

0 64 
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Sunrise Utilities, LLC 

Billing Summary 
3/1/2010 to 3/31/2010 

General Services 

Total 
General Services 
#of Customers Billed 1 

~~~ ~ ~ 

Residential 

Total 
Residential 
#o f  Customers Billed 243 

~~ 

~~ ~~~~ ~ 

Report 
Totals 

Usage Water Other Other 
Amount Amount 

18984 $0.00 
$57.75 $0.00 

Usage Water Other Other 
Amount Amount 

1107120 $0 00 
$4,401 54 $0 00 

~~ 

11 26104 50.00 

$4,459.29 $0.00 

#of Cust I Billed Category 237 0 0 

Sewer 
Amount 

$0.00 

~~~~~~~ ~ 

Sewer 
Amount 

$0.00 

~ ~~~~ 

~~ ~~ ~~ 

$0.00 

0 

Local 
Tax 

$0 00 

Local 
Tax 

$0 00 

$0.00 

County State 
Tax Tax 

$5.78 
$0.00 

County State 
Tax Tax 

$454.36 
$0.00 

$460.14 

$0.00 

Tuesday, November 15, 2011 

Late 
Fee 

$0.00 

Late 
Fee 

$170.00 

$170.00 

49 

Period Previous Total 
Total Balance Amount 

$0.00 
$63.53 $63.53 

Period Previous Total 
Total Balance Amount 

$1,383.51 
$5,025.90 $6,409.41 

~ ~ ~ ~~~~~~~~ ~ 

~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~~~ 

$1,383.51 

$5,089.43 $6,472.94 
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Sunrise Utilities, LLC 

General Services 

Total 
General Services 
# of Customers Billed 1 

Residential 

Total 
Residential 
#o f  Customers Billed 230 

Report 
Totals 

Usage 

14326 

Usage 

605637 

~~~ 

619963 

Tuesday, November 15, 2011 

Billing Summary 
4/1/2010 to 4/30/2010 

Water Other Other 
Amount Amount 

$46.06 
$0.00 

$0.00 

Sewer Local County State Late Period Previous Total 
Amount Tax Tax Tax Fee Total Balance Amount 

$0.00 $4.61 $0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 $0.00 $50.67 $50.67 

Water Other Other 
Amount Amount 

$0.00 
$0.00 $3.470.21 

Sewer Local County State Late Period Previous Total 
Amount Tax Tax Tax Fee Total Balance Amount 

$0.00 $353.21 $220.00 $618.37 
$0.00 $0.00 $4,043.42 $4.661.79 

#o f  Cust I Billed Category 229 

$0.00 

$3,516.27 

0 
$0.00 

0 

~~ 

~~ 

$0.00 $357.82 

$0.00 

0 

~ 

~ 

$220.00 $618.37 

$0.00 $4,094.09 $4,712 46 

48 
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Sunrise Utilities, LLC 

Billing Summary 
5/1/2010 to 5/31/2010 

General Services 

Usage 

Total 5830 

General Services 
# o f  Customers Billed 1 

Residential 

~ 

Usage 

Total I259061 

Residential 

#of ~ Customers Billed 233 ~~~ ~~ 

~~ ~~~ 

~~~ ~ 

1264891 Report 
Totals 

# of Cust I Billed Category 

Tuesday, November 15, 201 I 

Water 

$24 73 

Water 

$4,932 02 

~ 

~~ 

$4,956.75 

230 

Other 
Amount 

$0 00 

~ 

Other 
Amount 

$52 00 

$52.00 

1 

Other 
Amount 

$0 00 

Other 
Amount 

$0 00 

~ 

$0.00 

0 

Sewer 
Amount 

$0.00 

Sewer 
Amount 

$0.00 

$0.00 

0 

Total Local County State Late Period Previous 
Balance Amount Tax Tax Tax Fee Total 

$2.47 $0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 $0.00 $27.20 $27.20 

Local County State Late Period Previous Total 
Tax Tax Tax Fee Total Balance Amount 

$501 5 2  $185.00 $267.40 
$0.00 $0.00 $5.670.54 $5,937.94 

~~~~~~ ~ 

~ ~ ~~~ ~~~ 

~ ~~~~~~ 

~~ ~~~ 

$503.99 $185.00 $267.40 

$0.00 $0.00 $5,697.74 $5,965.14 

48 
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Sunrise Utilities, LLC 

General Services 

Total 
General Services 
#of Customers Billed 1 

Residential 

Tuesday, November 15, 201 I 

Billing Summary 
6/1/2010 to 613012010 

Usage Water Other Other Sewer Local County State Late Period Previous Total 
Amount Amount Amount Tax Tax Tax Fee Total Balance Amount 

6990 50.00 $0.00 52.76 $0.00 $0.00 
50.00 $0.00 50.00 $30.40 530.40 $27.64 

Usage Water Other Other Sewer Local County State Late Period Previous Total 
Amount Amount Amount Tax Tax Tax Fee Total Balance Amount 

1558765 525.00 50.00 $595.89 $225.00 51,010.01 
50.00 $0.00 50.00 56,713.12 57,723.13 

Total 

#of Customers Billed 236 

Residential 55,867.23 

~~ ~~~~~~ 

~~~~~~ ~ 
~~ ~ 

~~~~~~ ~~ 

I565755 $25.00 Report 
Totals $5,894.87 $0.00 

X of Cust I Billed Category 232 1 0 

$0.00 

0 

$0.00 
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Sunrise Utilities, LLC 

Billing Summary 
7/1/2010 to 7/31/2010 

General Services 

Total 
General Services 
X of Customers Billed 1 

~ 

Residential 

Total 
Residential 

Usage 

4480 

Usage 

1400281 

#of  Customers Billed 233 
~ 

~ 

1404761 Report 
Totals 

X of Cust I Billed Category 

Water Other Other Sewer 
Amount Amount Amount 

$0.00 $0.00 
$21.34 $0.00 

Local County State Late 
Tax Tax Tax Fee 

$2.13 $5.00 
$0.00 $0.00 

Tuesday, November 15, 201 I 

Water Other Other Sewer 
Amount Amount Amount 

$0.00 $0.00 
$5.327.66 $0.00 

$0.00 

$5.349.00 $0.00 

230 0 0 0 

Local County State Late 
Tax Tax Tax Fee 

$563.43 $260.00 
$0.00 $0.00 

$565.56 $265.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

61 

Period 
Total 

$28.47 

Period 
Total 

$6,151 09 

$6,179.56 

Previous Total 
Balance Amount 

$2.76 
$31.23 

Previous Total 
Balance Amount 

$1,19207 
$7.343 16 

$1,194.83 

s7,374.39 
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Sunrise Utilities, LLC 

General Services 

Total 
General Services 
Y of Customers Billed 1 

Residential 

Tuesday, November 15, 2011 

Billing Summary 
8/1/2010 to 8/31/2010 

Usage Water Other Other Sewer Local County State Late Period Previous Total 
Tax Tax Fee Total Balance Amount Amount Amount Amount Tax 

5050 $0.00 $0.00 $2.28 $5.00 $9.89 
$22.78 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30.06 $39.95 

Total 
Residential $5.776.53 
#o f  Customers Billed 235 

~~~~~~ 

~~ ~ 

~~~~ 

~~~~~ 

Usage Water Other Other Sewer Local County State Late Period Previous Total 
Amount Amount Amount Tax Tax Tax Fee Total Balance Amount 

1487993 $1 87.1 3 $0.00 $580.21 $385.00 $263.31 
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,928.87 57,192.18 

Report 
Totals 

1493043 

$5,799.31 

235 # of Cust I Billed Category 

~~ 

$187.13 $0.00 

$0.00 

13 0 0 

$0.00 

~ 

~~ 

$582.49 $390.00 

$0.00 $6,958.93 

80 

$273.20 

$7,232.13 
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Sunrise Utilities, LLC Tuesday, November 15, 201 1 

General Services 

Usage 

Total 4140 
General Services 
#o f  Customers Billed 1 

Residential 

~ 

Usage 

Total 1109314 
Residential 
#of Customers Billed 237 

- Kraft 

usage 

Total 
Kraft 
#of  Customers Billed 1 

~ ~~~ 

~~~~ 

~~~~~ ~ 

1113454 Report 
Totals 

# of Cust I Billed Category 

Water 

$20.49 

Water 

$3,806.14 

Water 

($51 25) 

$3.775.38 

235 

Billing Summary 
9/1/2010 to 9/30/2010 

Other Other Sewer Local County 
Amount Amount Amount Tax Tax 

$0.00 $0.00 $2.05 
$0.00 $0.00 

State Late 
Tax Fee 

$0.00 
$0.00 

Other Other Sewer Local County 
Amount Amount Amount Tax Tax 

$52.00 $0.00 $456.45 
$0.00 $0.00 

State Late 
Tax Fee 

$320.00 
$0.00 

Other Other 
Amount Amount 

$0 00 
$0 00 

~ 

$52.00 

$0.00 

1 0 

Sewer Local County 
Amount Tax Tax 

$0 00 $0 00 
$0 00 

~ 

$0.00 $458.50 

$0.00 

0 

State Late 
Tax Fee 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$320.00 

$0.00 

78 

Period 
Total 

$22 54 

Period 
Total 

$4,634.59 

Period 
Total 

($51.25) 

$4,60538 

Previous Total 
Balance Amount 

$0.00 
$22.54 

Previous Total 
Balance Amount 

$1,632.90 
$6,267.49 

Previous Total 
Balance Amount 

$51 25 
$0 00 

~~ ~ 

$1.684.16 

$6.290.03 
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Sunrise Utilities, LLC Tuesday, November 15, 2011 

Billing Summary 
10/1/2010 to 10/31/201 

General Services 

Total 
General Services 
Y of Customers Billed 1 

Residential 

Total 
Residential 
#of Customers Billed 227 

~ ~~ 

Total 
Kraft 
Y of Customers Billed 1 

~ 

1321010 Report 
Totals 

Usage 

5700 

Usage 

I303480 

Usage 

1 1830 

~ 

~ 

Water Other Other 
Amount Amount 

$0.00 
$24.41 $0.00 

Water Other Other 
Amount Amount 

$140.00 
$5,122.65 $10.00 

Water Other Other 
Amount Amount 

$0 00 
$0 00 $0 00 

$140.00 

55,147.06 $10.00 

#of Cust / Billed Category 225 11 2 

Sewer 
Amount 

$0 00 

~~ 

Sewer 
Amount 

$0 00 

Sewer 
Amount 

$0 00 

$0.00 

0 

Local County 
Tax Tax 

$2.44 
$0.00 

Local County 
Tax Tax 

$514.81 
$0.00 

State Late Period Previous Total 
Tax Fee Total Balance Amount 

$0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 $26.85 $26.85 

State Late Period Previous Total 
Tax Fee Total Balance Amount 

$305.00 $390.66 
$0.00 $6.092.46 $6.483.12 

Local County 
Tax Tax 

$0 00 
$0 00 

~ 

$517.25 

$0.00 

State Late Period Previous Total 
Tax Fee Total Balance Amount 

$0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

68 

~~~~ 

$305.00 $390.66 

$0.00 $6,119.31 $6,509.97 
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Sunrise Utilities, LLC 

General Services 

Total 
General Services 
#of  Customers Billed 

Residential 

~ 

Total 
Residential 
#of  Customers Billed 

- Kraft 

Total 
Kraft 
# of Customers Billed 

~~~ 

~ 

I 

233 

Tuesday, November 15, 2011 

Billing Summary 
11/1/2010 to 11/30/201 

Usage Water Other Other Sewer Local County State Late Period Previous Total 
Amount Amount Amount Tax Tax Tax Fee Total Balance Amount 

640 $0.00 $0.00 $1.17 $0.00 $0.00 
$11.71 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12.88 $12.88 

Usage Water Other Other Sewer Local County State Late Period Previous Total 

1358754 $230.00 $0.00 $525.48 $340.00 $126.07 

Amount Amount Amount Tax Tax Tax Fee Total Balance Amount 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6.212.95 $6.339.02 

~~~~~~~~~ ~ ~ ~~~~ 

$5.117.47 

Usage Water omer Other Sewer Local County State Late Period Previous Total 
Amount Amount Amount Tax Tax Tax Fee Total Balance Amount 

14970 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

1374364 $230.00 
Report 
Totals 

# of Cust I Billed Category 231 

$5,129.18 

23 

~ 

$0.00 

50.00 

0 0 

$0.00 

~~~ 

~~ ~~ 

$526.65 $340.00 $126.07 

$0.00 $6,225.83 

74 

$6,351.90 
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Sunrise Utilities, LLC 

General Services 

Total 
General Services 
#of Customers Billed 1 

~ ~ 

Residential 

Total 
Residential 
#of Customers Billed 233 ~- 

- Kraft 

Total 
Kraft 
#of Customers Billed 1 

~ 

Report 
Totals 

Usage 

3740 

Usage 

1024039 

~ 

Usage 

9210 

1036989 

Tuesday, November 15, 201 I 

Billing Summary 
I21112010 to 121311201 

Water Other Other 
Amount Amount 

$0.00 
$19.49 $0.00 

Sewer 
Amount 

$0.00 

Local County State Late 
Tax l a x  Tax Fee 

$1.95 $0.00 
$0.00 $0.00 

Period Previous Total 
Total Balance Amount 

$0.00 
$21.44 $21.44 

Water Other Other 
Amwnt  Amount 

$25.00 
$4.268.17 $0.00 

Water Other Other 
Amount Amount 

$0 00 
$0 00 $0 00 

$25.00 

W287.66 $0.00 

t of Cust I Billed Category 232 1 0 

Sewer 
Amount 

$0 00 

Sewer 
Amount 

$0 00 

$0.00 

0 

Local County State Late 
Tax Tax Tax Fee 

$430.55 $340.00 
$0.00 $0.00 

Local County State Late 
Tax Tax Tax Fee 

$0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 $0.00 

~ ~ ~~~ ~ ~ 

~~~~~ 

$432.50 $340.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

72 

Period Previous Total 
Total Balance Amount 

$182.08 
$5,063.72 $5,245.80 

Period Previous Total 
Total Balance Amount 

$0 00 
$0 00 $0 00 

$182.08 

$5,085.16 $6,267.24 
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Sunrise Utilities, LLC Tuesday, November 15, 2011 

General Services 

Usage 

Total 4970 
General Services 
#of Customers Billed 1 

Residential 

Usage 

Total 1120988 
Residential 
#of Customers Billed 236 

- Kraft 

Usage 

Total 12200 
Kraft 
X of Customers Billed 1 

~ ~~ ~ 

~~~~~ 

~~ 

11 38158 Report 
Totals 

#of Cust I Billed Category 

Water 

$22.57 

Water 

$4,582.66 

Water 

$0.00 

$4,60523 

231 

Billing Summary 
1/1/2011 to 113112011 

Other Other Sewer Local County State Late 
Amount Amount Amount Tax Tax Tax Fee 

$0.00 $0.00 $2.26 $0.00 
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Other Other Sewer Local County State Late 
Amount Amount Amount Tax Tax Tax Fee 

$25.00 $0.00 $458.86 $255.00 
$5.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Other Other Sewer 
Amount Amount Amount 

$0 00 $0 00 
$0 00 

~ 

$25.00 10.00 

$5.00 

1 1 0 

Local County State Late 
Tax Tax Tax Fee 

$0 00 $0 00 
$0 00 $0 00 

~ 

$461.12 $255.00 

$0.00 $0.00 
63 

Period 
rota1 

$24 83 

Period 
Total 

$5,326 52 

~~ 

Period 
Total 

$0.00 

$5,351.35 

Previous Total 
Balance Amount 

$0.00 
$24.83 

Previous Total 
Balance Amount 

$641.53 
$5.968.05 
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Sunrise Utilities, LLC 

General Services 

Total 
General Services 
# of Customers Billed 1 

Residential 

Total 
Residential 
#of Customers Billed 235 

- Kraft 

Total 
Kraft 
# of Customers Billed 1 

~ 
~ 

Usage Water 

4590 
521 62 

Usage Water 

1 167605 
54.522 24 

Usage Water 

12210 
50.00 

Report 
Totals 

#of Cust I Billed Category 234 

I184405 

$4,543.06 

Billing Summary 
2/1/2011 to 2/28/2011 

Other Other 
Amount Amount 

50.00 
$0.00 

Sewer Local County 
Amount Tax Tax 

50.00 $2.16 
50.00 

Other Other 
Amount Amount 

$0.00 
$5.00 

Other Other 
Amount Amount 

50.00 
$0.00 

50.00 

0 

$5.00 
1 

Sewer Local County 
Amount Tax Tax 

50 00 5475 83 
$0 00 

Sewer Local County 
Amount Tax Tax 

50 00 50 00 
50 00 

$0.00 $477.99 

$0.00 
0 

Tuesday, November 15, 2011 

Period 
Tax Fee Total 

50.00 

state Late 

$0.00 $23.70 

Previous Total 
Balance Amount 

50.00 
523.78 

State Late Period 
Tax Fee Total 

5265.00 
$O.W $5,268.07 

State Late Period 
Tax Fee Total 

$0.00 
$0.00 $0.00 

- .~ 

$265.00 

$0.00 $5,291.85 

57 

Previous Total 
Balance Amount 

(5197.61) 
$5.070.46 

Previous Total 
Balance Amount 

50.00 
50.00 

($197.61) 

$5,094.24 

Page 1 of I 



Sunrise Utilities, LLC 

Billing Summary 
3/1/2011 to 3/31/2011 

General Services 

Total 
General Services 
#o f  Customers Billed 2 

Residential 

Total 
Residential 
# of Customem Billed 465 

- Kraft 

Usage Water Other Other 
Amount Amount 

9330 $0.00 
$43.62 $0.00 

Usage Water Other Other 
Amount Amount 

2487106 $185 00 
$10,086 70 $10 00 

Usage Water Other Other 
Amount Amount 

22210 $0.00 
$0.00 $0.00 

2518646 $185.00 

$10,130.32 $10.00 Totals 
#of Cust I Billed Category 466 11 2 

Tuesday, November 15, 2011 

Sewer Local County State Late Period 
Amount Tax Tax Tax Fee Total 

$0.00 $4.37 $0.00 
$0.00 $0.00 $47.99 

Sewer Local County State Late Period 
Amount Tax Tax Tax Fee Total 

$0.00 $1.008.82 $610.00 
$0.00 $0.00 $11.900.52 

Sewer Local County State Late Period 
Amount Tax Tax Tax Fee Total 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $1,013.19 $610.00 

10.00 $0.00 $11,948.51 

0 125 

Previous Total 
Balance Amount 

$0.00 
$47.99 

Previous Total 
Balance Amount 

$278.81 
$12,179.33 

Previous Total 
Balance Amount 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$278.81 

$12,227.32 
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Sunrise Utilities, LLC 

Residential 

Usage Water 

Total 17020 
Residential $65 14 
# of Customers Billed 4 

Report 
Totals 

17020 

#of Cust I Billed Category 

$65.14 

3 

Tuesday, November 15, 201 1 

Billing Summary 
4/1/2011 to 413012011 

Other Other Sewer Local County State Late Period Previous Total 
Amount Amount Amount Tax Tax Tax Fee Total Balance Amount 

$0.00 50.00 $6.51 (55.00) 535.55 
50.00 50.00 50.00 566.65 $102.20 
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Sunrise Utilities, LLC Tuesday, November 15, 2011 

General Services 

Usage Water 

Total 
General Services 
# of Customers Billed 1 

5030 
$22.73 

Total 
Residential 
#of Customers Billed 243 

- Kraft 

Total 
Kraft 
#of Customers Billed 1 

Report 
Totals 

Usage Water 

I406797 
$5,576.36 

# o f  Cust I Billed Category 240 

Usage Water 

12120 
$0.00 

1423947 

$5,599.09 

Billing Summary 
5/1/2011 to 5/31/2011 

Other Other 
Amount Amount 

$0.00 
$0.00 

Other Other 
Amount Amount 

$75.00 
$5.00 

Other Other 
Amount Amount 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$75.00 

$5.00 

5 1 

Sewer Local County State Late Period 
Amount l a x  Tax l a x  Fee Total 

$0.00 $2.27 $5.00 
$0.00 $0.00 $30.00 

Sewer Local County State Late Period 
Amount Tax l a x  Tax Fee Total 

$0.00 $558.79 $263.59 
$0.00 $0.00 $6.478.74 

Sewer Local County State Late Period 
Amount Tax Tax Tax Fee Total 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

~~~ ~ ~ ~~~~~ ~~~~~~~ ~~~~~~~ 

50.00 $561.06 5268.59 

$0.00 $0.00 $6.508.74 

0 61 

Previous Total 
Balance Amount 

$0.00 
$30.00 

Previous Total 
Balance Amount 

($456.94) 
$6,021.80 

Previous Total 
Balance Amount 

$0 00 
$0 00 

~ ~~ 

($456.94) 

56.051.80 
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Sunrise Utilities, LLC Tuesday, November 15, 201 1 

Billing Summary 
6/1/2011 to 6/30/2011 

General Services 

Total 
General Sewices 
#o f  Customers Billed 1 

Residential 

Total 
Residential 

Usage Water 

4560 
$21.55 

Usage Water 

1447130 
$5.430.79 

# of Customers Billed 236 
~ ~~~~~~~ ~~ 

- Krafl 

Usage Water 

Total 1 1590 
Kraft $0.00 
# of Customers Billed 1 

~~ ~ ~ ~~~ ~ 

~~~ ~ 

1463280 Report 
Totals $5,452.34 

# of Cust I Billed Category 236 

Other Other 
Amount Amount 

$0.00 
$0.00 

Other Other 
Amount Amount 

$85.00 
$50.00 

Sewer 
Amount 

$0.00 

Sewer 
Amount 

$0.00 

5 4 0 

Other Other 
Amount Amount 

$0 00 
$0 00 

$85.00 

$50.00 

Sewer 
Amount 

$0.00 

$0.00 

Local County State Late Period 
Tax Tax Tax Fee Total 

$2.16 $0.00 
$0.00 $0.00 $23.71 

Local County State Late Period 
Tax Tax Tax Fee Total 

$560.75 $399.00 
$0.00 $0.00 $6,525.54 

Local County State Late Period 
Tax Tax Tax Fee Total 

$0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

~~~ ~~~~~~~ ~~ ~ 

~~~~~ ~~~~ 

$562.91 $399.00 

$0.00 50.00 $6,549.25 

57 

Previous Total 
Balance Amount 

$0.00 
$23.71 

Previous Total 
Balance Amount 

$886 65 
$7,412 19 

Previous Total 
Balance Amount 

$0 00 
$0 00 

~~ 

$886.65 

$7,435.90 

Page 1 of 1 



Sunrise Utilities, LLC Tuesday, November 15, 201 1 

Billing Summary 
7/1/2011 to 7/31/2011 

General Services 

Total 
General Services 
#of  Customers Billed 1 

Residential 

Total 
Residential 

Usage Water Other Other Sewer Local County State Late Period Previous Total 
Amount Amount Amount Tax Tax Tax Fee Total Balance Amount 

4850 $0.00 $0.00 $2.23 $0.00 $0.00 
$22.27 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24.50 $24.50 

~~~ ~~~~ ~~~ 
~ ~ ~~~ 

Usage Water Other Other Sewer Local County State Late Period Previous Total 

1571 057 $205.00 $0.00 $604.89 $21 1 .oo $65.76 

Tax Fee Total Balance Amount Amount Amount Amount Tax Tax 

$6,048.06 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7.068.95 $7.1 34.71 

~~ ~~ ~~~ ~ ~ ~ 

#of  Customers Billed 240 
~ ~~~~~ ~ 

- Kraft 

Usage Water 

Total 12830 
Krafl $0.00 
# of Customers Billed 1 

~~ 

~~~~~~~ ~ ~ ~~ 

1588737 Report 
Totals $6.070.33 

#of  Cust I Billed Category 237 

Other Other Sewer 
Amount Amount Amount 

$0 00 $0 00 
$0 00 

~ 

$205.00 $0.00 

10.00 

11 0 0 

Local County State Late Period Previous Total 
Fee Total Balance Amount Tax Tax Tax 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

~~~~ ~~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~~~~~ ~~ 

$607.12 $211.00 $65.76 

$0.00 $0.00 $7.093.45 $7,159.21 

39 
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Sunrise Utilities, LLC 

Billing Summary 
8/1/2011 to 8/31/2011 

General Services 

Total 
General Services 
11 of Customers Billed 

Residential 

Total 
Residential 
#o f  Customers Billed 

Report 
Totals 

Usage 

7160 

1 

Usage 

1281006 

247 

1288166 

! 

# of Cust I Billed Category 245 

Water 

528 07 

Water 

$5.276 09 

~ 

65,304.16 

Other Other 
Amount Amount 

$0.00 
50.00 

Other Other 
Amount Amount 

5239 35 
546 28 

~ 

~~ 

5239.35 

$46.28 

13 1 

Sewer 
Amount 

50 00 

Sewer 
Amount 

50 00 

$0.00 

0 

Local 
Tax 

50 00 

Local 
Tax 

$0 00 

~ 

$0.00 

County State Late 
Tax Tax Fee 

$2.81 50.00 
$0.00 

Tuesday, November 15, 201 1 

County State Late 
Tax Tax Fee 

$528 22 $420 00 
50 00 

~ 

$531.03 5420.00 

50.00 

64 

Period 
Total 

$30.88 

Period 
Total 

56,509 94 

$6,540.82 

Previous Total 
Balance Amount 

$0.00 
$30.88 

Previous Total 
Balance Amount 

$1.698.65 
$8.208.59 

~~~~ ~ 

~~ ~ ~ 

$1,698.65 

$8,239.47 
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We are committed to ensuring the quality of your water and want you to be informed about the water and services delivered to you in 2010. 
' ----... 	 Our goal is to provide a dependable supply of healthy drinking water. Therefore we are pleased to provide our Annual Water Report that 

describes the quality of the water you drink everyday, information about the contaminants found in your water and how this may relate to 
your health. The presence of a moderate amount of contaminants in drinking water within regulated standards is normal and does not 
indicate that the water poses a health risk. Should there is any reason for health concerns with your water, we would notify you immediately. 

Where does our water come from? 

Sunrise Utilities draws water from two wells 
drilled deep into the Floridan aquifer. The 
sources of drinking water include rivers, 
lakes, streams, ponds, reservoirs, springs, 
and wells. As water travels over the surface 
of the land or through the ground, it 
dissolves naturally occurring minerals and 
radioactive material and can pick up 
substances resulting from human or animal 
activity. 

Why must our water have Chlorine? 
Drinking water, including bottled water, may 
reasonably be expected to contain very 
small amounts of some contaminants. The 
presence of contaminants does not 
necessarily mean that water poses a health 
risk. Florida's drinking water rules require 
disinfection, so Chlorine is added in our 
water treatment plant, followed by fifteen 
minutes contact time to destroy living 
organisms before being delivered to you 

What contaminants might be in water? 

Naturally occurring or man-made contaminants that 
may be present in raw or source water before it is 
treated including: 
Microbial contaminants, such as living viruses and 

bacteria, which may come from sewage treatment 

plants, septic systems, agricultural livestock operations, 

and wildlife. 

Inorganic contaminants, such as salts and metals, 

which can be naturallY-OCCUrring or result from urban 

stormwater runoff, industrial or domestic wastewater 

discharges, oil and gas production, mining, or farming. 

Pesticides and herbicides, which may come from a 

variety of sources such as agriculture, urban storm water 

runoff, and residential uses. 

Organic chemical contaminants, including synthetic 

and volatile organic chemicals, which are by-products of 

industrial processes and petroleum production, and can 

also come from gas stations, urban stormwater runoff, 

and septic systems. 

Radioactive contaminants, which can be naturally­

occurring, or be the result of oil and gas production or 

minin activities. 


( 	 ) 

about 

at 
http:/ .'.epta:-BoY.~~~r 

. . . ~==~~~~~~~================~~~ 
Have more questions,? Is our water safe for everyone? 

Want to Ieam more. 
If you have any questions Some people may be more vulnerable to contaminants in drinking water than : abcM¢yourwater data? 
about this report or the general population. Immuno-compromised persons such as persons 
concerns about your water with cancer undergoing chemotherapy, persons who have undergone organ Please visit the Florida 
utility, or want to obtain a transplants, people with HIVlAlDS or other immune system disorders, some Department Of Environmental 
copy of this report, please elder1y, and infants can be particular1y at risk from infections. These people Protection (OEP) websre at 
contact David Blount at · should seek advice about drinking water from their health care providers. hI:tp:Ilwww.dep ....ft.usI 
(863)661-5315. US EPNCenter for Disease Control guidelines on appropriate means to _~_L'~~I 

We 	encourage our valued lessen the risk of infection by cryptosporidium and other microbiological dowi....him 
customers to be informed contaminants are available on the web at epa.govlsafewater or telephone ......-.IIAIdiIII6531l39 
about their water utility. the Safe Drinking Water Hotline (800-426-4791) for any drinking water issue. 

Protecting your water Why is Drinking Water Regulated? 
Rorlda's Department of Environmental Protection has The ultimate goal of the public water system supervision program under the Safe Drinking 
conducted Source Water Assessment (SWA), for all Water Act is to provide good quality of water for human consumption. There is no such thing 
public water systems in Rorida, to identify and assess as naturally pure water. In order to ensure that tap water is safe to drink, the DEP and EPA 
any potential sources of contamination in the vicinity of prescribe regulations and standards for limiting the amount of certain contaminants In water 
your water supply. provided by public water systems. To protect consumers, Rorida's DEP also requires public 
The susceptibility determination assumes that any water systems comply with regulatiOns governing the construction, operation and health 
contaminant released to the ground surface has the issues relative to your water supply. Don't forget, the present of contaminants does not 
potential to enter a public water supply system. A SWA necessarily Indicate that the water poses a health risk. 
conducted for Sunrise Utilities in 2009 found that the Bottled water and water vending machines are regulated under the Rorida Department of 
system's wells are at moderate contamination risk from Agriculture and Consumer Services, Division of Food Safety and the federal Food and Drug 
petroleum storage tanks and low risk for contamination Administration regulations that establish "mils for contaminants in bottled water which must 
from domestic wastewater. provide the same protection for public health. All drinking water, including bottled water, 
The SWA report is available at the DEP SWAPP website; may reasonably be expected to contain at least small amounts of some contaminants. Don't 
www.dM stateJLus/SW8JIIl or can be obtained from forget, the present of contaminants does not necessarily indicate that the water poses a 
David Blount at (863) 326-6122 health risk. 

What is included in the Water Quality Test Results Data Table? - How do I read it? 
The test results contained in this report are based on compliance monitoring for the period of January 1st to December 31st, 2010 or in earlier years for 
contaminants sampled less often than annually. For contaminants not required to be tested for in 2010, test results are for the most recent testing done 
in accordance with regulations authorized by the state and approved by the United States Environmental Protection Agency (EPA). We monitor for over 
80 contaminants that might be in water. Only test results exceeding a regulated minimum detection level are included in this report. Although you will 
find many terms you might not be familiar with, to help you better understand these tenns we've provided the following summary of these terms' 
abbreviations and definitions: 

http:/.'.epta:-BoY.~~~r


We are committed to ensuring the quality of your water and want you to be informed about the water and services delivered to you in 2010. 
~Our goal is to provide a dependable supply of healthy drinking water. Therefore we are pleased to provide our Annual Water Report_that 

describes the quality of the water you drink everyday, information about the contaminants found in your water and how this may relate to 
your health. The presence of a moderate amount of contaminants in drinking water within regulated standards is normal and does not 
indicate that the water poses a health risk. Should there is any reason for health concems with your water r we would notify you immediately . 

• are-~·~i$~ that' ~iiJ·"~~·ctJmkN,,-~tri_:..}(41W~~~:~.4'~~. ,~,, ; . 
Where does our water come from? 
Sunrise Utilities draws water from two wells 
drilled deep into the Floridan aquifer. The 
sources of drinking water include rivers, 
lakes, streams, ponds, reservoirs, springs, 
and wells. As water trawls over the surface 
of the land or through the ground, it 
dissolves naturally occurring minerals and 
radioactive material and' can pick up 
substances resulting from human or ahimal 
activity. 

Why must our water have Chlorine? 
Drinking water, induding bottled water, may 
reasonably be expected to contain very 
small amounts of some contaminants. The 
presence of contaminants does not 
necessarily mean that water poses a health 
risk. Florida's drinking water rules require 
disinfection, so Chlorine is added in our 
water treatment plant, followed by fifteen 
minutes contact time to destroy living 
organisms before being delivered to you 

What contaminants might be In water? 

Naturally occurring or man-made contaminants that 
may be present in raw or source water before it is 
treated including: 
Microbial contaminants, such as living viruses and 
bacteria, which may come from sewage treatment 
plants, septic systems, agricultural livestock operations, 
and wildlife. 
Inorganic contaminants, such as salts and metals, 
which can be naturally-occumng or result from urban 
stormwater runoff, industrial or domestic wastewater 
discharges, o~ and gas production, mining, or farming. 
Pesticides and hfirf>lcides, which may come from a 
variety of sources such. as agriculture, urban stonnwater 
runoff, and residential uses_ 
Organic chemical contaminants, induding synthetic 
and volatile organic chemicals, which are by-products of 
industrial processes and petroleum production, and can 
also come from gas stations, urban stormwater runoff, 
and septic systems. 
Radioactive contaminants, which can be naturally­
occurring, or be the result of oil and gas production or 
mining activities. 

Have more questions? 
------ If you have any questions 

about this report or 
concerns about your water 
utility, or want to obtain a 
copy of this report, please 
contact David Blount at 
(863) 661-5315. 

We encourage our valued 
customers to be informed 
about their water utility. 

Protecting your water 

15_our water safe for everyone? 

Some people may be more vulnerable to contaminants in drinking water than 
the general population. Immuno-compromised persons such as persons 
with cancer undergoing chemothempy, persons who have undergone organ 
transplants, people with HIV/AIDS or other immune system disorders, some 
elderly, and infants can be particularly at risk from infections. These people 
should seek advice ' about drinking water from their health care providers. 
US EPNCenter for Disease Control guidelines on appropriate means to 
lessen the risk of infection by cryptosporidium and other microbiological 
contaminants are available on the web at epa.gov/safewater or telephone 
the Safe Drinking Water Hotline (800-426-4791) for any drinking water issue. 

Florida's Department of Environmental Protection has 
conducted Source Water Assessment (SWA), for all 
public water systems In FIortd8, to Identify and assess 
any potential sources of contamination In the vicinity of 
your water supply. 
The susceptibility determination assumes that any 
contaminant released to the ground surface has tile 
potential to enter a public water supply system.. A SWA 
conducted for Sunrise Utilities In 2009 found that the 
system's wells are at moderate contamination risk from 
petroleum storage tanks and low risk for contamination 
trom domestic wastewater. 
The SWA report Is available at the DEP SWAPP website: 
www.dep.sIBto.fus/twapp or can be Obtained from 
David Blount at (863) 326-6:122 

Why is Drinking Water Regulated? 

( If\ t ) 

Special Health Concern§ 
More Infonncition about 
contaminants and potential 
health effects can ~ 

obtained by calling the 
Erivironmental Protection 
Agency's (the EPA's) ,Safe 
Drinking Water Hotline at 
(SOO) 426-4791 or. on-line 
at their web site: 
http://www.epa.gov.safewater 

:' . .. ,Q
. - ~, ~ 

Want to learn more 
about your water data? 

Please visit the Florida 
Department of Environmental 
Protection (DEP) web site at: 
http:/twww.deD.state.fl.usl 

water/drinkingwateri 
download,btm 

. Sunrise UtIItIIes Is Florida #6531739 

The ultimate goal of the public water system supervision program under the Safe Drinking 
Water Act is to provide good quality of water for human consumption. There is no such thing 
as naturally pure water. In order to ensure that tap water Is safe to drink, the DEP and EPA 
prescribe regulatJons and standards for limiting the amount of cet1Bln contaminants In water 
provided by public water systems. To protect consumers, Florida's DEP also requires public 
water systems comply with regulations governing the construction, operation and health 
Issues relative to your water supply. Don't forget, the present of contaminants does not 
necessarily indicate that the water poses a health risk. 
Bottled water and water vending machineS are regulated under the FlorIda Department of 
AgrIculture and Consumer Services, Division of Food Safety and tile federal.Food and Drug 
Administration regulatJons that establish limits for contaminants in bottled watEw which must 
provide the same protection for public healttl. All drinking water, Inctudlng bottled water, 
may reasonably be expected to contain at least small amounts of some contaminants. Don't 
forget, the present of contaminants does not necessarily indicate that the water poses a 
health risk. 

What is Included In the Water Quality Test Results Data Table? - How do I read it? 
The test results contained in this report are based on compliance monitoring for the pertod of January 1"' to December 31"',2010 or In earlier years for 
contaminants sampled less often than annually. For contaminants not required to be tested for in 2010, test results are for the most recent testing done 
In accordance with regul81lons authorized by the state and approved by the United States Environmental Protection AtImCtJ (EPA). We monitor fol' over 
80 contaminants that might be In water. Only test results exceeding a regulated minimum detection level are Included In this report. AlthOugh you will 
find many terms you might not be famitiar with, to help you better understand these tenns we've provided the following summary of these terms' 
abbreviations and definitions: 

http:/twww.deD.state.fl.usl
http://www.epa.gov.safewater
www.dep.sIBto.fus/twapp


. . . 

.TERM APPEARING IN T ABLE 
. Action"Level . i AL 

.,~ MaxldIUIIi ContamInant ': "MeL
level 
Maximum Contaminant MCLG 
Level Goal 
Maximum Residuaf 

IWRDLDisinfectant level 
Maximum Residual MRDLG 
Olslnfectant Level Goal 
NotApplicabte flIa 
Not Detected ND 
Parts per million ppm 
Parts per billion ppb 
PlcocurIes per liter pCiIL 

Unit. if, Measl.lfement 

Radioactive 

Alpha emltten; pCiIL 

Radium 226 + 228 or pCUL
combined Radium 

Uranium 


Inorganic Contaminants 

Barium ppm 

.1 
ppmluorlde 

No 3.5 

No 1.3 

No 5.3 

No 0.013 

No 0.22 

No 18 

'DEFlNmmt 
: .The coorenIraIion of a contaminant which ifexceeded triggea; treeImeIlt,or DIher requirements which a water sysIem must fallow. . 
: The 'MaxinIUm f>bter!' is 1IIe highest Ie\lei of acomaniinanUhat Is .atio.ed in drinking waIer. MCLs are setas ~ to UJe MCGLS 
: as fa8sibIa usi1g the best available treaVnent tedmdogy. ' . . . . . 


l The"GoBr' is 1he level of 8 contaminant in dJDing water below wtlidllhere is no knoWn or expected risk 10 heaIIh. Ma..Gs aIklw for a 

, margin ofsafety. 

; The highest kMiI ofa ~abied in <mmg water. There is ~ ENidence 1hataddiIioo cia di5Wedant is necessary for 

. a:nh'oI of miatiiaI cx:rrtamilanIs. . 


: The level of a dIinking water disinfedmlt below which there is no known or ~ risk 10 health. MRDLGs to not reIIect the benefils 

, of the use ofdisi1Ectants 10 conIroI miaotJiaI contaminants. 

. Does not apply. 

\ ImficalB6lhat lila sobsIance was not found by 1aboraIay~. 


• O!' miHigrams per Ii!er (~- O!l& part by weight of m1liyts III 008 mifion parts by weight c:J!he water sample. 

: 	Or microgfams per liter UJgIl) - one part by weight of analyta 10 one biflial paris by weight of the water sample. 

pirocuries per IiIar is ameasure of the radioadM!y in water. 

Contaminant and 

Unit of Measurement 


Jan - Dec 2009 Erosioo of natural deposits 

Jan - Dec 2009 Erosion of natural depositS 

Jan - Dec 2C09 Erosion of natural 

" Jan - Dec 2009 

4 Jan - Dec 2009 

160 Jan - Dec 2009 

from metal reftnerles and coaI-buming 
dIschaI'ge from electrical, aerospace, and 

Industtle& 
Erosion of natural deposits; discharge from fertilizer 
and aluminum factories. Water additive which 
promotBs strong teettJ when at opttmum levels 
between 0.7 and 1.2 ppm 

SaJt water Intrusion, leaching from soli 

Source of 

4 

4 

nJa 

No 

No 

0.9 

0.94 

0.2 -1.4 

n/a 

MRDLG =4 

nla MCL=80 

The Safe Drinking Water Act (SDWA) requires that utilities issue the following infonnation, even If you have no Lead in your water: 
If present, elevated levels of lead can cause serious health problems, especially for pregnant women and young children. Lead in drinking 
water is primarily from materials and components associated with service tines and home plumbing. Sunrise Utilities is responsible for 
providing high quality drinking water, but cannot control the variety of materials used in plumbing components. When your water has been 
sitting for several hours, you can minimize the potential for lead exposure by flushing your tap for 30 seconds to 2 minutes before using 
water for drinking or cooking. If you are concerned about lead in your water, you may wish to have your water tested. Information on lead in 
drinking water, testing methods, and steps you can take to minimize exposure is available from the Safe Drinking Water Hotline or at 
http://www.epa.gov/safewaterllead. 

http://www.epa.gov/safewaterllead


Charlie Crist I Anna M Viamonte Ros, M D , M.P.H 

3 
Governor State Surgeon General 

November 23,2009 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Leslie G. Szabo 
11 1 11 Biscayne Blvd 
Miami, FL 33101 

Warning Notice No. 09-653PW1739A 

RE: Sunrise W=&-€Cempny 
PWS IDNo. 6531739 

Dear Mr. Szabo: 

The purpose of this letter is to advise you of the violations of law for which the above mentioned 
facility’s public water system may be responsible, and to seek your cooperation in resolving the 
matter. A review of the facility’s drinking water records indicates that violations of Florida 
Statutes and Rules may exist at the facility. 

Failure to pay annual license fee for the July 1,2009 to June 30,2010 year as contained 
under Laws of Florida 2008-150 which fequires the Florida Department of 
Environmental Protection to collect the annual operating license fees. 

You are requested to contact Owen Devine at (863) 519-8330 Ext. 1151 within Ten (10) 
days of receipt of this Warning Letter to arrange a meeting to discuss this matter. The 
Department is interested in reviewing any facts you may have that will assist in determining 
whether any violations have occurred. You may bring anyone with you to the meeting that you 
feel could help resolve this matter. 

Please be advised that t h i s  Warning Letter is pan of an agency investigation, preliminary to 
agency action in accordance with Section 120.57(5), Florida Statutes. We look forward to your 
cooperation in completing the investigation and resolution of this matter. 

Sincerely, 

. P.E. 
Administrator 
Environmental Engineering 

DRE/od 
A 

POLK COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 
Daniel 0. HaighS MD Environmental Engineering Division Lynne Saddler, MD, MPH 
Director 2090 East Clower Street, Bartow, FL 33830-6741 Assistant Director 

Phone (863) 519-833O/SC 515-7365 /Fax (863) 534-0245 
www. mypokchd.org e ,minted on recycled paper 

-~ ~~ 
~~ 



Page 2 
Sunrise Water Company 

Copy furnished to: 

Roland Reis, Legal Council 
Polk County Health Department 
1290 Golfview Avenue, 4th floor 
Bartow, Florida 33830 

Sunrise Utilities, LLC 
P.O. Box 10186 
Brooksville, F i  34603 

Email copy to: 

l.szabo@,ropers.com 

utilityconsultant@,yahoo .corn 



Water suppiy, Incorporated 
61 I5 Hwy 60 East 
Bartow, FL 33830 

1-30 DAYS PAST 31-60 DAYS PAST 61-90 DAYS PAL. I 

1615 West Main Smet 
Inverness. Florida 34450-2498 

1 
Amount Due 

OVER 90 DAYS 

Date 

10/0712009 
I 1/20/20w 
12/04/2009 
!2/04/2009 

Amount Due 

$1.209.00 

Amount 

97.00 
453.25 
178.75 
480.00 

CURRENT 

Amount Enc. 7 
Transaction 

DUE DUE DUE 

UV#2007-2-1WW. Due 10/07/2009. Gig. Amount $278.75. 
UV #2007-2-212W. Due 11/20/2009. 0 n o  .w Amount $453.25. 
W #2007-2-215W. Due 12/04/2009. Orig. Amount $278.75. 
W #2007-2-216W. Due 12/04/2009. Orig. Amount $480.00. 

PAST DUE 

Statement 

0.00 

m 2/10/20 10 

97.00 $1.209.00 0.00 1.1 12.00 0.00 

Balance 

97.0 
550.2 
729.0 

1209.08 



Water Supply, Incorporated 
61 15 Hwy 60 East 
Bartow, FL 33830 

Date 

12/04/2009 

To: 1 

Transaction 

INV #2007-2-215W. Due 12/04/2009. Orig. Amoar S278.75. 
.- Water, I @ S278.75 = 278.75 

- PLEASENOTE ALL EMERGENCIES & EMERGENCY RELATED 
INVOICES ARE DUE IN 7 DAYS. 

-- W e  appreciate your prompt payment. 

- 

- 
__ 

Sunrise Utilities 
1645 West Main Strea 

12/04/2009 

hemess. Florida 34450-2498 

-Applied $100.00 reccivcd IZO3/09 to this invoice. 
- Tax: Sales Tax @ 7.0%= 0.00 
INV #2007-2-216W. Due 12/04/2009. Orig. Amoum $480.00 - Water, 3 @ S65.00 = 195.00 - Water, 3 @? $95.00 = 285.00 

CURRENT 

0.00 

1-30 DAYS PAST 31-60 DAYS PAST 61-90 DAYS PA 

DUE DUE DUE PAST DUE 

0.00 0.00 658.75 550.25 

Started raining and could not finish job I1 - This is to be completed at the same time the chlorine injector is moved - Tax: Sales Tax @ 7.0% = 0.00 

Statement 
[Da'e] 
1 2/26/2010 I 

Amount Due 

S1.209.00 
~ 

Amount 

178.75 

480.00 

1 OVERSODAYS 

I I I I 
Page 2 

Balance 

729.00 

1.209.00 

Amount Due 

$1.209.00 



_- 

To: 
- 

Sunrise Utilities 
1645 West Main Smet 
lnvemess Florida ?4450-2498 

L 

Water supply, Incorporated 
61 15 Hwy 60 East 
Bartow, FL 33830 

I 
1-30 DAYS PAST 31-60 DAYS PAST 61-90 DAYS PAb I 

DUE DUE DUE 
CURRENT OVER go DAYS 

Transaction 

- Labor 8r Materials 6278.75 
-- Labor. vehicle and equipment included. 

97.00 

- PLEASE NOTE ALL EMERGENCIES & EMERGENCY RELATED 
NVOICES ARE DUE IN 7 DAYS. I- 

550.25 
I '/20/2009 

- PLEASE NOTE ALL EMERGENCIES & EMERGENCY RELATED 
INVOICES ARE DUE IN 7 DAYS. I- 

-- We apwdate your pmmpt payment. -- Tax: Sales Tax @ 7.0% = 0.00 

-- Sunrise Emergency - 11/13/09 
- Water, 4 @ $65.00 = 260.00 

- Water. 1 @ 5293.25 = 293.25 

- Labor. vehicle and equipment included 

#2007-2-212W. Due 11/20/2009. Orig ,.+mount $453.25 

- 

- 
- 
--water s-IO0.W - 
- 

-- We appreciate your pmmpt payment 
- Tax: Sales Tax @ 7.0% = 0.00 

0.00 

Statement 

Amount Due PAST DUE 

658.75 550.25 $1.209.00 
0.00 0.00 

E T  2/i6/2010 

h o u n t  Due 

$1.209.00 

Amount 

97.1 

453.2 

Amount Enc. 

Balance 



Norman Duncan Enterprises. Inc. 
6115 Hwy 60 E 

Bartow. FL 33830 

- 

Invoice 
Invoice # 

Emergency at Sunrise Main Pump - shutdown 
Breakdown of hours For Norman Duncan only: 
Chasing Pump Man - 2 hrs 
Answering Emergency Phones - 3 hrs 
Monday morning emergency pump had shut down. Drove 
from Mulberry to Sunrise and restarted pump. - 3 hrs. 

Due upon receipt. Please remit. 

I I 

- 

Bill To 

Sunrise Utilites 
P. 0. Box 10186 
Brooksville, FL 34603-7406 

A 1-1/2% finance charge will be 

within 30 days. 
added per month to invoices not paid Total $360.00 

I Description QV 
I 

Amount 

360.00 



.I 

Bill To 

Sunrise Utilites 
P. 0. Box 10186 
Brooksville, FL 34603-7406 

Norman Duncan Enterprises. Inc. 
6115 Hwy 60 E 

Bartow. FL 33830 

Description 

Emergency @, Sunrise 12/08/09 @ 12:30 am 
Received 3 calls of low pressure at Sunrise. Upon arriving at 
Sunrise, I found backup pump shut down. Reset breaker. 
Pump running fme when I left. 

1 12/8/2009 

PLEASE NOTE ALL EMERGENCIES AND EMERGENCY 
RELATED INVOICES ARE DUE IN 7 DAYS. 

We appreciate your prompt payment 

223NDE 

A I - IR% finam 
added per month t, 

within : 

i xge  will be 
roices not paid 
a y .  

Invoice 

Total $135.00 

QV Amount 

135.00 



InvoiceNorman Duncan Enterprises, Inc. 
6115 Hwy 60 E 


Bartow, FL 33830 

Date Invoice # 

12/8/2009 223NDE 

Bill To 

Sunrise Utilites 
P. O. Box lO186 

Brooksville, FL 34603-7406 


Description Qty Amount 

3Emergency @ Sunrise 12/08/09 @ 12:30 am 135.00 
Received 3 calls oflow pressure at Sunrise. Upon arriving at 
Sunrise, I found backup pump shut down. Reset breaker. 
Pump running fme when I left. 

PLEASE NOTE ALL E.MERGENCIES AND EMERGENCY 
RELATED INVOICES ARE DUE IN 7 DAYS. 

.~- . '--. .--.~--"---- -­

SUNRISE UTILITIES LLC 

DATE 

$ /3S'.. Pt'J 

DOUARS 

A 1-112% finance charge will be 
added per month to invoices not paid Total 

within 30 days. 
$135.00 



- WabtersupYhl*~abte~ 
61 15 Hwy 60 East 
Bartow, FL 33830 Date 

Bill To 

sunrise utilities 
1645 West Main Street 
Invemes~, Florida 34450-2498 

Invoice X 

3/31/2010 

Invoice 

2007-1-230W 

Quantity 

1 

Deraiption 

Emergency - 03/29/10 -Water Main Rf&r 
Leak was on 2" Main whae a 2" tee fed 2 services. 
those services also had to be repaired. Replaced neQssay 
fittings, pipe aud one 314" valve. 
Servife Tech PIUS 1 - I4 m, used p- h 
addition to mtal pump, plus materials. Rental pump paid by 
customer. Au other charges are inciuded m total. 

Please note ail emergency invoices arc due in 7 days. 

Due to the total d o f  this repair, we are of€ering a 10% 
(I 70.67) discount if pap-  in full is received m our office 
within 10 days. 

One of 

Terms 

Dueonreceipt 

Rate 

1,706.71 

Phone # Fax # E-mail 

(863) 537-141 1 (863) 537-4398 gmgcro03 17@msn.com 

I Total 

$1,706.71 Balance Due 
A 1 In%6nancechatgcwillksddcdto 

invoices not wid within 30 daw. , 

Job Name 

Emergency 

Amount 

1,706.71 

$1,706.71 

a - d  86E+ LES E98 
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MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT. FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED 
WATER 

See uage 4 for instructions 

A. 

B. 

._ ~ ~~~ ~ 

information provided in this report i s  true and accurate to the best ofrny knowledge and belief. I certify that a l l  drinking water treatment chemicals used at this plant conform to 
NSF International Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 62-555.320(3). F.A.C. I also certify that the following additional operations records for 
this plant were prepared each day that a licensed operator staffed or visited this plant during the month indicated above: (I) records of amounts of chemicals used and chemical 
feed rates; and (2) ifapplicable, appropriate treatment process performance records. Furthermore, I agree to retain these additional operations records at the plant site for at least 
ten years and to make them available for review upon request. - 

,4?56// 
License Number 

&/FA 
Signature and Date Printed or Tvved Name 





\ 

@b BACTERIOLOGICAL ANALYSIS 

. .  
DRINKING WATER 

MID FLORIDA WATER LABORATORY 
8 Oakwood Road -Winter Haven, FL 33680 

Phone (863) 965-2540 * Fax (863) %7-8601 
Lab I.D. #E84567 * Margaret RaJpaul - Director, Contact Person 

N E U C  CERTIFIED 

Report Number Sub-Contrad Lab ID 

rr I, ~ ~ ~~~ 
AMIvsis Reauested: (check all mat a o o ~  

" "1-* . 

\'. 
3 2  

. ..*- .  
, . .  _. . ..~. . , . .  

Lab Receipt Date 8 lime: 

System Name: ,y ; . % t ? 4 L  13*% 
SyotemAddreas:- &- !?A 5-Y 2 County: FL /K* 
System or Owner's Phone #: 

Collector: - b # c  '7, ,Y ' ColIei- 

TYW of Supply: (check only one) 

%Community Water System 

Reason for Sampling: (checkail thatapply) 

PWS ID. PI I7 Elm m /31 T;s1 
1 Fax #: 

3 ? < . I  3 9. , .. :An/& & ti- 
3 :  i ~ 

: I, 

ONontransient Nonmmmunily Water System OLimited Use System ~Nonwmmuni iy Water System 

O~r iva te  well Oswimrning POOI O~ottled Water 0 Other \ 

Distribution Routine 0 Distribution Repeat @kaw (triggered or assassment) ORaw (triggered or assessment) additional 0 Well Survey 

Sample Collection Date. 

~ l w  tm wltr in mk 
of me s m e s  submitled 

-ide to m- .n- 

Date PWS named by lab of p o m  R W ~ :  

Name and Mailing Address of Person to Receive Report 

6039 cypress Gardens B M . ,  #146 
Winter Haven, FL 33884 

I BLOUNT UTILITIES, INC. 

'DE? sample Type Codes: D - DiMbulion (Ranine Canpllacs); C = Repeat or Chedr. R i Rau: N = Entw to UsttibuPon: P = Plat+ Tap; S = Spaoal (deaan-. et=) 
Analysis Methods: MF = SMOUZB & D; MTF = $2218 & EUMUG; MMOlMUG = SMOUJE; HPC = SM9215B 

Resdls: A i  EoMoms are ab-: P E mMams p m  C = Sonnuent gmurvI; TNTC = lw numsmus 1.3 -ni 
~ * c " ~ o 1 M o s v l ~ l D o l ~  

~ 
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MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER~OR PURCHASED FINISHED 
WATER 

Other Operators: 

[Contact Person's E-Mail Address: I 
B. 

I I I 

I 

I I I I I 

I. the undersigned water treatment plant operator licensed in Florida, am the leadkhiefoperator ofthe water treatment plant identified in Part I of this report. I certify that the 
information provided in this report is true and accurate to the best o f  my knowledge and belief. I certify that all drinking water treatment chemicals used at this plant conform to 
NSF International Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 62-555.320(3). F.A.C. I also certify that the following additional operations records for 
this plant were prepared each day that a licensed operator staffed or visited this plant during the month indicated above: ( I )  records of  amounts o f  chemicals used and chemical 
feed rates; and (2) ifapplicable, appropriate treatment process performance records. Furthermore, I agree to retain these additional operations records at the plant site for at least 
ten years and to make them available for review upon request. 

,4%6// 
Printed or Tvued Name License Number 



i 



DRINKING WATER 
BACTERIOLOGICAL ANALYSIS 

FLORIDA WATER LABORATORY 
8 Oalmood Road -Winter Haven, FL 33880 

Phone (863) 965-2540 -Fan (863) 967-8601 
Lab I.D. E64567 Margaret Rajpaul - Director, Contact Person 

NEIAC CERTIFIED 

I -  

Sample Preserfation p 0 n  Ice ONot on Ice W c ' c  



~~~ ~ ~ 
~ ~~ ~. 

MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREAT1 RAW GROUND W 
WATER 

PWS Type: f community 1 1 Non-Transient Non-Community n Transient Non-Community n Consecutive 

See page 4 for instructions. . 

Other Operators: 

Y .  

A. Public Water System (PWS) Information “ I  

I PWS Name: lE&& I PWS Identification Number. 653 m57 I 

..L:.’-- __ . -  ... . .. - . .- -. . 

Signature and Date Printed or  Tvoed Name License Number 



I Maximum I -* 
* R@er to the im!ructiomfo&eport to determine which plants mustprovide this igormation 



. .  . . .  , 

DRINKING WATER 
BACTERlOLOClCAL ANALYSIS 

FLORIDA WATER LABORATORY 

rlNumber:. 1 

. .  

System Name: ~.&+vrc-., &j-cr- . 
County: System Address: f i .&ab. ,  h o - S 4  FA 

System or Owner's Phone #: 

.dbllector: .rg/Qu*k 
Fax #: 

gb3r 3 2 Y -  c 7 3 2 .. I. ,; Called 's Phone#: 
2 

< '  I ., !. 
1 s .  , 

'"' ', 8. 1 . ':$ ... ~ >;... ' * >  Y 

Private Well ~ Oswimming POOI Cl~ottled Water OOther 

ONdnmmm$nity h t e r  System,. nmmmunity Water System ' alknilad Use System 

Reason for Sampling: (check ail that apply) A Distribution Routine 
0 Clearance 0, Replacement (also check type of,sample being replaced) Boll Water Notice mother 

Distribution Repeat &w (triggered or assessment) ORaw (triggered or assessmsnt) addiinal UWll Survey 

Sample Collectibn Date: 

0 Employed by DEP or DOH 

DEP/DOH USE ONLY 
BLOUNT UTILITIES, INC. 

~ 6039 Cypress Gardens Bhrd., #i& 
Wlnter Haven, FL 33884 

Date Reviewed by DEPDOH: 
DEPDOH Reviewing Official: 

Pagalof1 
'DEP sa,& rype coder: D . ~ i r n b m n  (~oul i"~ ~rmp(ianoe): c = R- O( cheb. R =  err: N - EW 10 Dismbmm: P - p~at rep: s = s w  ( m n c r .  e(=) 

Andysio ~elhods: MF = SM922zB a D: m = 92210 8 EUMUG: MMOlMUG = SM92230: HPC = SM921.93 
R M :  A - m a w s a b s a d ;  P=soMormssnpaant: C = c m m k m ~ & m ;  T N K = ~ ~ ~ s t ~ ~ U n l  

B I C T I T m I I w ( I E D ( I < m  



3 J  
~~ 

~ ~ 
~~ ~ 

~~ 
.. ...,. , ~~~ 

. .... ~~ 

~ ~ ~~~ ~~~~~ ~~ 
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' MONTHLY OPERATION REPOR SS'TREATING RAW GROUNO WATER-OR PURCHASED FINISHED "%\ WATER 

See Dane 4 for instructions. " 

Contact Person's E-Mail Address: I 

I the mdersinned water treatment plant oDerator licensed in Florida. am the leadlchiefoperaror o f t n c  water treatment plant identified zn Part 1 of thls report I certify that the ~, ~~~~ ~ ~ I 

information provided in this report'is trueand accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. I certify that a l l  drinking water treatment chemicals used at this plant conform to 
NSF International Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 62-555.320(3), F.A.C. I also certify that the following additional operations records for 
this plant were prepared each day that a licensed operator staffed or visited this plant during the month indicated above: ( I )  records ofamounts ofchemicals used and chemical 
feed rates; and (2) ifapplicable, appropriate treatment process performance records. Furthermore, I agree to retain these additional operations records at the plant site for at least 
ten vears and to make them available for review w o n  request. 

Sienatire and Date Printed or Tvoed Name License Number 



ort fo deternine which plants mustprovide thb fi&ormadon 

i ' 2  



DRINKING WATER '@; BACTERIOLOGICAL ANALYSIS 

MID FLORIDA WATER LABORATORY 

PhOW-(863) 966-2500 * FaX (863) 687-8601 
Lab I.D. #E84567 * Margaret Ralpaul - Director, Contact Person 

NELAC CERTIFIED 

- 8 Oakwood Road -Writer Haven, FL 33880 

Report Number: Sub-Contract Lab ID: 

An IPS& Requested (check all mat appw) 

63 d 
Lab Receipt Date 8 lime: 

Olsinfedant chffx 
This sample does n d  meet the m n g  NELAC requi-w: 

- 

Dale PWS n o m  by !ab of p d i w  reults: 
Person performing analysis I 

% m v i s e d  by a Ert.  operator (# ) 

Ple se see instructions on reverse): 
A certified operator (# r'?Y 74 ) 

' 

0 Employed by a certified lab 
OEmployed by DEP or DOH 

QAuthorized reptesentative of supplier of water 

Name and M a i l j E ~ l p ~ p N 0 . R e c e i v e  Report 
6039 cypress Gardens B1vd.y 

Winter Haven, FL 33884 

DEPlDOH USE ONLY 

0 Incomplete Collection Information - QRepeat Samples Required QReplaceme Sa ples Required 

Date Reviewed by DEPDOH: 6 i t  



( 5-3 

Other Operators: 

MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED 
WATER 

I 

I 

See page 4 for instructions. 

I 

I I I I 
I I I I I I 

information provided in this report is  true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. I certify that al l  dr inking water treatment chemicals used at this plant conform to 
NSF International Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 62-555.320(3), F.A.C. I also certify that the following additional operations records for 
this plant were prepared each day that a licensed operator staffed or visited this plant during the month indicated above: ( I )  records ofamounts ofchemicals used and chemical 
feed rates; and (2)  if applicable, appropriate treatment process performance records. Furthermore, I agree to retain these additional operations records at the plant site for at least 
ten years and to make them available for review upon request. 

- /56/2’ 
Sienature and Date Printed or rvoed Name License Number 

DEP Fam 62.555 90013) Page I 
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* lLsfir to the irw#wtbnajbr this report to determine whlchplantF mwipovide rhis h&maiim 



Lab Receipt Date &Time 

DRlNhYNG WATER 
BACTERIOLOGICAL ANALYSIS 

FLORIDA WATER LABORATORY 

Average of disinfectant residuals for routine and repeat samples. (Complete for mmmunity and 
non-transient non-community systems serving populations up to and including 4.900. Do not indude 
raw or plant samples in the average,) 

Disinfectant Residual Analysis Method: B D P D  Colorimetric Pother: 
Person petforming analysi IS P ase see tnstructions on reverse): 

0 Supervised by a cert operator (# ) 
QAuthorized representative of supplier of water 

$Acertiiedoperator(#i?.i/j$ ) OEmployed by a certified lab 
0 Employed by DEP or DOH 

8 Oakwood Road - Wlntar Haven, FL 33880 Analysis Date? 8 T i m i  e 
Sample Acceptance Ciiteria:' 
Sample PreseNationlFllOn Ice ONot On Ice 0-C 
Disinfectant Check N o t  D e w  

Phone (863) 965-2540 * Fax (863) 967-8601 

NELAC CERTIFIED 
Lab ID. #E84567 Margaret Rajpaul- Director, Contact Person 

Report Number: Sub-contract Lab ID: 

Analysis Requested: (check all that appiy) 

@ Total ColiformiE-Coli 

System Name: 

0 Total ColiiomVFecal 0 Enterocci 0 Colilert 0 HPC 0 Other 

a C L * * , ?  c 

County: 
c 

System Address: 1 

System or dwnerk Phone #: b!\y 0 (% 2031 Fax#: 
A 

E%TJ~L Collector'sPhone#: 3 &-'22-ypG /'5" - 
Collector: g 27% bJ- =i\W\:1RT)MM 

~h:~,li\l:E3IM% 

& n m d k l F M b ~ N m 3 C c & R * m m m t a l  

4 4 AlIbrtrmpr(onr*din..con(.ns.vith NElAI1.nPrds. 
m e  ~f resum in mis mpon m y  miate io me anshl- 
o,msl.mpl..i ."bitted. 

Dale PWS n o w  by lab d positive ~ ~ ~ 1 1 s :  

Date State "ohfled by lab d positive RSUIS: 

~ 

Name and Mailing Address of Person to Receive Report 

BLOUNT UTILITIES, INC. 

Winter Haven, FL 33884 

3- 

DEPlDOH USE ONLY 
d a t i s  factory 
Q Incomplete Collection Information 
ORepeat Samples Required OReplacemqnt S,amples Requirr 

Date Reviewed by DEPIDOH: 
DEPIDOH Reviewing Ofk ia l :  

<~ 4' ' ' 

. / / I / ! [  
l :  , , 

, i  

f 



l - 4  

DRINKING WATER 
BACTERIOLOGICAL ANALYSIS 

MID FLORIDA WATER LABORATORY Lab Receipt Date a lime 

BLOUNT UTLITIES, INC. 
6039 CYPreSS Gardens Bhrd., 

Wlnter Haven, FL 33884 

DEPlDOH USE ONLY 
dkt is factory  
0 lnwmplete Coifection Information 
ORepeat Samples Required OReplacement Samples Require uf ;.. .. ' {  ; 
Date Reviewed by DEFIDOH: L.' . 

DEP/DOH Reviewing Official: Nd 
Y L ..I 



I. Lab Receipt Date 8 Tme 

DRINKING WATER 
BACTERIOLOGICAL ANALYSIS 

MID FLORIDA WATER LABORATORY . 8 Oakwood Road -Winter Haven, FL 33880 
Phone (863) 965-2540 Fax (863) 967-8601 

Lab I.D. #E84567 Margaret Rajpaul- Director, Contact Preservation Ron Ice ONot On Ice 0-C 

rectant Check M o t  Detected NELAC CERTIFIED 

Report Number: Sub-Contrad Lab ID: 

p a l  's Requested: (check all that apply) 
ColiformIE-Coli o Total ColifomlFecal o Enterocd a Colilelt 

System Address: county: /Zi&* 
Fax #: 

Coliedor's Phone # ?~~d*<k%$'~,;4'~- 
Type Of Supply: (checkonlyone) 

,!$Community Water System ONonwmmunity Water System Nontransient Noncornrnunlty Water System O~ im i ted  Use System 

' IiPrrvate well Oswimming POOI O ~ o t t ~ e d  Water mother 

Reason for Sampling: (check ail that apply) 

0 Distribution Routine 0 Distribution Repeat 0 Raw (triggered or assessment) QRaw (triggered or assessment) additional O w e l l  Survey 
0 Clearance 0 Replacement of sample being replaced) I$/Boil Water Notice DOther 

Sample Collection Date: 

Date Stale notified by lab of poWbVe results: 

6039 Cypress Gardens Blvd., #la 
Winter Haven, FL 33884 Date Reviewed by DEPIDOH: 



Sunrise Utilities, LLC Tuesday, November 15, 201 I 

Billing Summary 
11/1/2010 to 11/30/201 

General Services 

Water Other Other 
Amount Amount 

$0.00 
$0.00 

Local unty State Late Period 
Tax Tax Tax Fee Total 

$1.17 $0.00 
$0.00 $0.00 $12.88 

Previous Total 
Balance Amount 

$0.00 
$12.88 

Sewer 
Amount 

$0.00 

age 

640 Total 
General Services 
#of Customem Billed 1 

$11.71 

Usage Water Sewer 
Amount 

$0.00 

Other Other 
Amount Amount 

$230.00 
$0.00 

Local County State Late Period 
l a x  Tax Tax Fee Total 

$525.48 $340.00 
$0.00 $0.00 $6,212.95 

Previous Total 
Balance Amount 

$126.07 
$6.339.02 

Total 1358754 
Residential 
X of Customem Billed ~ 

- Krafl 

233 
$5,117.47 

Water Usage Other Other 
Amount Amount 

$0 00 
$0 00 

~ 

~~ 

$230.00 

$0.00 

23 0 

Sewer 
Amount 

$0.00 

Local County State Late Period 
Tax Tax Tax Fee Total 

$0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Previous Total 
Balance Amount 

$0 00 
$0 00 

~ 

~ 

~~ -~ 
$126.07 

$6,351.90 

Total 
Krafl 
X of Customem Billed 1 
~ 

1374364 Report 
Totals 

14970 
$0 00 

~ 

~~ 

$0.00 
~ 

$5 2 6.6 5 

$0.00 $5,129.18 

X of Cust I Billed Category 231 0 

Page 1 of 1 



MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED 
WATER 

- ~~ 

_______ 

See Dace 4 for instructions. 

Other Operators: I I I 
I I I 

, ,  /56X' 
Sienature and Date Printed or rvoed Name License Number 

Page I 



( ( 
6 f 3 m  I Piani Name: Jct & 5 t m a+&# 

,M b NTHLYOPERATION REPORT FOR PWS~~TREATING h ~ \ w  GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED VL~ER~ 
I PWS Identification Number: 

* Refer to the imtructions for this report to determine which plants mustprovide thi8 iiy'ormation. 



DRINKING WATER 
BACTERIOLOGICAL ANALYSIS 

MID FLORIDA WATER LABORATORY 
8 Oakwwood Road ~ Winter Haven, FL 33880 

Phone (863) 965-2540 - Fax (863) 967-860f 

NELAC CERTIFIED 
Lab 1.0. #E84567 Margaret Rajpaul ~ Dlrector. Contact Person 

SubContract Lab ID Repon Nbmbel 

53- I 
43' I . . -. ._ 4 

Lab Receipt Date'& mme: 

Sample Acceptance Criteria: -'' ! : 'il I 
Sample Preservation E& Im ON01 On ICs O Z C  

This sample does n d  meet the following NELAC requirements: 

Analysis Date&. l iy : ,  ..~ - 

Disinfectant Check a N 0 t  Detected 0- man 

Analysts Requested: (check all that apply) I I a Told CahformIE-Coil 0 Total CohfodFecal 0 Enterocu a Colllert 0 HPC 0 Other 

System or Owner's Phone #: Fax #: ~ 

yd3 Z Z Y  c 7 3 5  Collector's Phone #: 

'i .;, 1 

Collector: so/, u \ t. 
OLimited Use System 

+ ' a  
i >, 

E 
ONontr&sient Noncommunity Water System 

i Type of Supply: (check only one) 

wommunity Water System 
O ~ r i v a t e  Well Oswimming pool 0 Bottled Water OGther 

BDistribution Routine 9 Distribution Repeat @Raw (triggered or assessment) QRaw (triggered or assessment) additional o w e l l  Survey 

0 Noncomm:nity Water System 

Ryason for Sampling: (check ail mat apply) RECEIVED 
B Clearance 0 Replacement (also check type of sample being replaced) 0 Boil Water Notice Bother JUN 0 2 2011 

ENVIRONMENTAL 

me test RIUI 

Residual Analysis Method: P O P 0  Colorimetric mother: Dale PWS notified by lab of positive results: 
Person performing ase see instructions on reverse): 

A certified operator 
Supervised by a cert. operator (# ) 

OEmployed by a cerliied lab 
QErnployed by DEP or DOH 

OAuthorized representative of supplier of water Labsignature: 

Name and Mailing Address of Person to Receive Report 

6039 cypress Gardens E M . ,  

.e' 

DE,PiDOH USE ONLY 

Olnoornplete Collection Information 

Date Reviewed by DEPDOH: 

BLOUNT UTILITIES, INC. 

Nnter Haven, FL 33884 
ORepeat Samples Required 

DEPDOH Reviewing Official: &?*v 
P a g e l d l  

'OEP Sample Type Codes: 0 - OIBnbution (Routine Compliance): C = Repeat or C h m  R = W ;  N I Entry 10 Oisiribibutlon: P = Plml Tap; S = S-ai (dearan-. dc) 
Ansly& MMhcds: MF = SM9U28 8 D; MTF = 9221 B 8 EOMUG; MMOfMUG = SM92236; HPC i SM92158 

e--. I-. = --lim-~ ara ahsent- P = wliforms tie present c = wnnum gr&; TNTC -loa n u m m s  lo S D Y ~  



MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED 
%AT E R 

See page 4 for instrucrions. 

A .  

B. 

I I I I I 

information provided i n  this report i s  true and accurate to the best o f m y  knowledge and belief. I certify that al l  dr ink ing water treatment chemicals used at this plant conform to 
NSF International Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 62-555.320(3), F.A.C. I also certify that the following additional operations records for 
this plant were prepared each day that a licensed operator staffed or visited this plant during the month indicated above: ( 1 )  records ofamounts o f  chemicals used and chemical 
feed rates; and (2) ifapplicable, appropriate treatment process performance records. Furthermore. I agree to retain these additional operations records at the plant site for at least 
ten years and to make them-avajjable for revjew upon request. 

Sienature and Date Printed or TvDed Name License Number 

Page I 
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DRINKING WATER 
BACTERIOLOGICAL ANALYSIS Rb 

MID FLORIDA WATER LABORATORY 
8 Oakwood Road -Winter Haven, FL 33880 

Phone (863) 965-2640 Fax (863) 967-8601 
Lab I.D. #E84567 - Margaret Rajpaul -Director, Contact Person 

NEIAC CERTIFIED 

Report Number: SubContrad Lab ID: 

Apalysis Requested: (check all that apply) 

SiJ . . ~ ~ .  53 
I Lab Receipt Date &lime: 

Sample Acceptancepteria: 
Sample Preservation d o n  Ice ON01 On Ice 0 

This sample does not meet me following NELAC requirements: 

i3 7 .q&>/),!&,x :, 

Disinfedant Check d o l  Del&& 0- mgR 

Name and Mailing Address of Person to Receive Report 

BLOUNT UTILITIES, INC. 

Winter Haven, FL 33884 
6039 Cypress Gardens Blvd., $146 

, 
DEPlDOH USE ONLY 

r 

0 Incomplete Collection information 

Date Reviewed by DEPIDOH: 
DEPlDOH Reviewing Official: 

URepeat  Samples Required 



, I  ~. ,', ~( ~~ .. . . . . . .  ( ~' ~~ ( 53 
~ ~~~ 

~ ~~~ ~~ ~ . .  ~ . . ~ ~  
~~ 

~ 

MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED 
WATER 

Sse page $ for instruciions 
... ~ . . . . . . . . . . . .  .. - . - - - ........ ....... 

. . . . . . . . . .  .~Qm-:Ii-=--- ............... .~ . _ i  
A .  Public Water Syst$m,(PWS) Information , 11, Y r/ 

P W S N ~ ~ ~ :  M .4.2wz/a a 7  &&?A, - .  
PWS Type: jV Community n Non-Transient Non-Cynmunity n Transient Non-Community 1 Consecutive 

I PWS Identification Number: &!fl 1% 
Number o f  Service Connections at End o f  Mon,!h: g$r [Total Population Served at End o f  Month:  .,.( 57 

B. 

-~ 

1 [ n e  Lnaers zned water ireatmen! plant operator I ' x n r e d  in  Florida. am tne lead.'chlefoperator a i rhe  uater treatmenr pan t  identiced 1 Part I3 f :h is  report I x r t ; f )  :hat the 
information provided in this report'is true'and accurate to the best o fmy  knowledge and belief. I certify that all dr inking water treatment chemicals used at this plantconform to 
NSF International Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 62-555.320(3), F.A.C. I also certify that the following additional operations records for 
this plant were prepared each day that a licensed operator staffed or visited this plant during the month indicated above: ( I )  records ofamounts o f  chemicals used and chemical 
feed rates; and ( 2 )  ifapplicable, appropriate treatment process performance records. Furthermore, I agree to retain these additional operations records at the plant site for at least 

ten vears and to make them available ior review upon request. 

,456Z' 
License Number Signature and Date Printed or Tvoed Name 

Page I 





DRINKING WATER 
BACTERIOLOGICAL ANALYSIS 

MID FLORIDA WATER LABORATORY 

53 ~ ." .-: i', . i :  
'b\ i . '  . j ..L.i 

t' 

8 Oakwood Road -Winter Haven, FL 33880 
Phone (863) 965-2540 Fax (863) 967-8601 

Lab 1.D #E84567 * Margaret Rajpaul~ Dlrector, Contact Person 
NELAC CERTIFIED 

hepon Number Suo-Contract Lao ID 

: 
h 

Analysis Requested: (checkall that apply) 
Total ColiformlE-Coli 0 Total ColtformIFecat 3 Enterocci a Colilert 0 HPC [I 

Disinfectant Resldual Analysis Method: &PD Colorimetric Bother: 
P?mon performing 
BA certified operator (# 
0 Supervised by a cert. operator (# ) 

0 Authorized representative of supplier of water 

OEmployed by a certified lab 
0 Employed by DEP or DOH 

Date PWS notified by lab of positive results: 

Date State nOUfied by lab O f  poslbve resulk: 

System Name: 2 u A ':,Q- !.:&io /fl I// bl El Fl 
System Address:- >'?A,?< .2dZ County: 

System or Owner's Phone # __ 
Collector: __ 

PWS 1.D. _I i /I 

/!!L 

j 'r?/a v JI . a 3  2. -:;,-y i' '7 7,.- 

mmunity Water System 0 Limited Use System ~ 

Tyye O f  SUpply: (checkonly one) 

PCommunity Water System 
0 Private well Oswimming POOI 

Reason for Sampling: (checkall that apply) 

mist r ibut ion Routine 
a Clearance 

cl Noncommunity Water System 

0 Distribution Repeat #Raw (triggered or assessment) 0 Raw (triggered or assessment) additional o w e l l  Survey 

0 Replacement (also check type of sample being replaced) 0 Boil Water Notice 0 Other 

Name and Mailing Address of Persw to Receive Report 

BLOUNT UTILITIES, INC, 
6039 Garderr, Blvd., 

Winter Haven, FL 3 3 ~ 8 4  

, 
asatisfactory 
0 Incomplete Collection Information 

Date Reviewed by DEPIDOH: 
DEP/DOH Reviewing Official: 

/ DEP~DOH USE ONLYJ 

QRepeat Samples Required Requires 

, . .-. r 

i 



,4?$6// 
i Z?rcBhLaJ 

Signature and Date Printed or TvDed Name License Number 

Page I 
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ort to determine whichplants mustprovide this 1Monnation 
\ 

pace 2 '\ 
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See page 4 for instructions. 

I 1 

~ ~~~~ ~ 

I .  the undersigned water treatment plant operator licensed in Florida, am the leadlchief operator of the water treatment plant identified in Part I of this report. I certify that the 
information provided in this report is true and accurate to the best ofmy knowledge and belief. I certify that all drinking water treatment chemicals used at this plant conform to 
NSF International Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 62-555.320(3), F.A.C. I also certify that the following additional operations records for 
this plant were prepared each day that a licensed operator staffed or visited this plant during the month indicated above: ( I )  records o f  amounts of chemicals used and chemical 
feed rates; and (2) i f  applicable, appropriate treatment process performance records. Furthermore, I agree to retain these additional operations records at the plant s i te  for at least 
ten years and to make them available for review upon request. 

/ /  /56// 
License Number 

&Lo 
Sinnature and Date Printed or Tvped Name 

Page I 



, 

3'- tQB? 
U Combined Chlorine Ichlormnines) atioufRemova1: * LI Free Chlorine u Chloxine Dioxide LI Ozone 

'Refer  to the insrructions fd; this repor? to determine which plants mustprovtde this irformation, 

DEP F m  ~ 4 5 ~ . r o o ( s ) ~ n a  Pa$e 2 



.~., 
DRINIUNG WATER 

BACTERIOLOGICAL ANALYSIS 

Li;J .!!,!! I A 11: &a D FLORIDA WATER LABORATORY 
8 Oakwood Road ~ Winter Hivan. FL 33880 

on pelformlng analys 1 see instrudions on reverse): 
cercifed operator (* fi/Y?Y& ’ Q Employed by a certifmd lab 

0 ~mp~oyed by DEP or DQH supervised by a wn. operator (# ) 

Dale PWS mliW by Lab ol W M e  -Us: 

Name and Mailing Address of Person to Receive Report 

BLOUNT UTILITIES, INC. 

Lab Signature: 

/ TiW #-/LL.+ 
Wsatisfactoly DEPlDOH USE ONLY 
0 Incomplete Collection Information 

0 Replacement Samples Required 
Date Reviewed by DEPIDOH: 
DEPIDOH Reviewing ORicial: 

- 0 Repeat Samples Required - .  

f M  



, 

... 
~ 

E. 

- ~- 

W 

Worked r; / /  I / /  
I I 

0-.-- ~ ~ 

. , ... I I.. -. 
information provided in this report'is true'and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that all drinking water treatment chemicals used at this plant conform IO 
NSF International Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced i n  subsection 62-555.320(3), F.A.C. I also certify that the following additional operations records for 
this plant were prepared each day that a licensed operator staffed or visited this plant during the month indicated above: ( I )  records ofamounts ofchemicals used and chemical 
f e d  rate$: and (2) if aoolicable, appropriate treatment process performance records. Furthermore, I agree to retain these additional operations records at the plant site for at least . .  . 

Printed or Twed  Name License Number 



r- ~~ 

Concentration 0 at C at Firjt Lonest IMinimum Concentration 
(C) Rcfore or at Mmsuremcnt Customer Temp. 
Flrjt Customer Point During During of pH of CT W Dose, 'Required, Point in Condilions; Repair or Maiatenmce Work tha! 

Eniergcricy or Abnonnd Opemtirig 

Involves Taking Water System ComponenB 

Minimum Operating/ W Dose ai Remote 

Distribution During Peak Peak Flow, Peak Flow, Water, Water, if Required. mW. 1 mW- 

DEP Form 62.555 WX(3)AI!amac 



DRINKING WATER 
BACTERIOLOGICAL ANALYSIS 

A d  

Average of disinfectant residuals for routine and r e p a t  samples. (Complete for community and 
non-transient non-community systems serving populations up to and including 4,900. Do not include 
raw or plant samples in the average.) 

0 Employed by a certified lab A certified operator (# 

- 

 ID FLORIDA WATER LABORATORY 
8 Oakwmd Road - Winter Haven, FL 33880 
Phone (863) 965-2540 - Fax (863) 967-8601 

NELAC CERTlRED 
Lab I.D. #E84567 Margaret Rajpaul - Director, Contact Person Lab Receipt Date 8 qma: 

RECErn1) Analysis Date 8 Time: 

Report Number: SubContrad Lab ID: 

Analysis Requested: (please check all that apply) 

0 HPC 
0 Other: 

System Name: id.\ t %- 

ntCheck p NotDetRted 
,&$Standard Coliform Test 

e-ec La. b] PWS 1.D. ~~1~ r 

System Address: county: A?//-= 
Sysiem or Owner's Phone # 

Collector: 3 B / a  a\+ Collector's Phone #: 3- 22 Y- 0775- 
Fax #: - 

T e of Supply: (checkonhone) 
Community Water System a Noncommunity Water System 0 Limited use System 

0 Swimming POOI 0 BOUW Water D Other 0 Private we0 
Reason for Sampling: (cnecr only one) ,@Routine compliance 0 Repeat 0 Replacement D Main Clearance 0 well survey o Other 

Sample Collection Date: 

0 Nontransient Noncommunity Water System P r  

'C4ted" Fbr&-- Cd. R"*QIW.T*. I 

All lntp pn(0nnd In .soordm.noe w m  NEYUmndard~ 

VI. aamPkr .Ubrnnbd. 

Dale PW oolRsd by lab of parilive results: 

Date State ndlfled by lab of P M ~ " B  resuno:. 

0: L m mt wits in this m p n  mm onw o t h  m r i F  o( 

z , 1- 

Name and Mailing Address of Person to Receive Report 

BLOUNT UTILITIES, INC. 
6039 cypress Gardens BM., X146 

\~lhw tiawn, FL 33884 

9' ,.- Xtle: ii;3-,,.L - c.~+-&.-. 

&satisfactory DEPlDOH USE ONLY 
0 Incomplete coliection lnformatin 

Repeat Samples Required 1. 

Replacement Samples Required 
Date Reviewed by OEP(D0H: 
DEPlDOH Reviewing Official: 



DRINIUNG WATER 
BACTE~OLOGICAL ANALYSIS 

FLORIDA WATER LABORATORY 
8 Oakwood Road - Winter Haven, FL 33880 
Phone (863) 9652540 * Fax (863) 967-8601 

J I.D. #E84567 - Margaret Rajpaul . Director 
NEIAC CERTIFIED 

I -1 

1-4 
- .  

. .. 

Lab Receipt Date 8 lime: 
. .  

Analysi$Date 8 lime: i i - - 4  - ,,'[<LT : ; i& , , t  

Rep? 

K P .  St; 

a Ot!: 

syst 

SYS' 

syst 

COll 

E+ OF 

Rer 

Sar 
.?.e; ,.. 

Sa,. 
Nu. 

/ .- 

~ 

I - 

- ____ Lab Signature:- 
L,.: i '&- ~ 

DEPlDOH USE ONLY Satisfactory 

Replacement Samples Required 

0 Incomplete Collection Information 
0 Repeat Samples Required 

Date Reviewed by DEPIDOH: _- 

Sample Acceptance Criteria: I sampie~reservamn  oni ice o ~ o t ~ n ~ c a  OZC - __ Sub-Contract Lab ID +-a 1 l W L  
ri (pleare ch& all that apply) 
m Test 

;neck only one1 
2 ,  System 0 Noncommunity Water System 0 Nontransient Noncommunity i)pmiled Use .' i, System 

:iiing: (checkonlyone) ,o Routine Compliance il Repeat 0 Replacement 0 Main Clearance 0 Well Survey ,,wOther 

0 Swimming pool 0 Bollled Water 

2s  in the average.) I I 
. i d m i  Analvsis Method ,q DPD Colorimetric 0 Other: _____ 

Date PWS notified by lab af poSiPve resuIIE: _____.. :e instructions on reverse): 
Ernoloved bv a cerlified lab . I -  I - -: 

c:t. operator (#- 

i.lailing Address of Person to 

3UNT UTLITIES, INC. 
,,press Gardens Bhrd., 8146 
:iter Haven, FL 33884 

0 Emplo;ed b; C 

Receive Report 



\e 
DRINKING WATER 

~ @ b  BACTERIOLOGICAL;IIVAL YSIS 

- MID FLORIDA WATER LABORATORY 
8 Oakwood Road -Winter Haven, FL 33880 
Phone (863) 065-2540 * Fax (863) 967-8601 

Lab I.D. 1lE84567. Margaret Rajpaul~ Director, Contact Person 
NELAC CERTIFIED 

Lab Receipt Date &Time: 

Repon Number: Sub-Contract Lab ID: 

Analysis Requested: (please check all that apply! 

0 HPC 
0 Other: __ 
System Name: ~~~~-.--1~--__---1-_-__--_ 

,%-Standard Coliform Test 

, .  
k .  h' ;, .; 

e of Supply: (checkonlyonel 
a Nontransient Noncommunity Water System,, ,cl Limed Us System Community Water System 0 Noncommunlty Water System \ '  

CI Swimming Pooi Bottled Water ,q Other ,&?d .&%A& 3:> Pfl: Private Well 
Reason for Sampling: (checkonly one),, 0 Routine Compliance 9 Repeat 9 Replacement Q'Main Clearance 0 Well Survey K O m e r  

.~.'.,/- . ,,.. 
Sample Collection Date: -+2L.+- 

,- 

. .  . . 

0 Repeat Samples Required 
0 Replacement Samples Required 
Date Reviewed by DEP/DOH: 

BLOUNT UTLITIES, INC. 
6039 Cypress Gardens Blvd., #146 

Winter Haven, FL 33884 

'OEP Sarn~ie Type Codas: 0. Di(lVlbutlon (Routme Cornp(ianse): C i Repeat or Check: R = Raw: N I EnW Io DlrWbution: P = PlaOl Tap: S = S+eUal ldeaance. etc.1 
mmlys~s MelnOds: MF i SM92228 & 0: MTF = 92218 & ECIMUG: MMOlMUG = SM92238: HPC = SM82150 

Renulw A = mlilorms are absent: P i colilmrns ere present: C = confluen! g r o w :  TNTC i <DO nurnerws 10 count 



SOUTHERN ANALYTICAL LABORATORIES, INC. 
1 10 BAWIEVV BOULEVARD, OLOSMAR. FL 34677 8 1  3-855-1 844 fax 8 1  3 855-221 8 

" - 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Report Mid Florida Water Lab 

Blount Utilities 
_____________ - - _--.- 

PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM INFORMATION PWS I.D. #: 6531739 
System Name: Sunrise Water Company 
System Type: 
Address: State Road 542 West 
City: Auburndale State: FL 
Phone #: (863) 421-6827 ZIP Code: 33823 
E-Mail Address: Fax #: 

)$community 0 Nontransient Noncommunity Trannent Noncommunib 

SAMPLE INFORMATION 
Sample Number: 9801 7.01 Location Code: 
Sample Date: iZISiG5 Samp!e Time: 11 30 
Sample Location: Sun Rise Field pH: 
Disinfectant Residual: 

Sample TvDe (Check Oniv Ona 

Entry Point (to Distribution) Confirmation of MCL Exceedance' Special (not for compliance with 62-550) 0 
Plant Tap (not 62-550 compliance) Composite of Multiple Sites'. 
Raw (at well or intake) 0 Clearance (permitting) Replacement (of invalidated Sample) c! 
Ave Residence Time 
Near First Customer 

Reason($ for Sample (Check ail that aeDlv) 

Distribution 0 Routine Compliance (with 62-550) Quarterly (Which Quarter?) U 

1? Violation Resolution 0 - 
Max Residence Time 0 

Other. 
Sampling Procedure Used or Other Comments 

Sampler's Name: 
Sampler's Phone #: w l x  
Sampler's E-Mail Address: 

CERTIFICATION (to be completed by sampler) 

Sampler's Fax #: 

do HEREBY CERTIFY that t h e  above public water system and sample collection information is 
complete and correct. 

- 
Signature: Date: < , A  

Page 1 of 8 



SOUTHERN ANALYTICAL LABORATORIES, INC. 
1 10 BAWIEW BOULEVARO. OLDSMAR, FL 34677 81 3-855-1 844 fax 81 3855-221 8 - 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Report 

LABORATORY CERTIFICATION INFORMATION 

Mid Florida Water Lab 
Blount Utilities 

Lab Name: Southem Analytical Laboratories, Inc. Florida Certification #: E84129 

Phone: (813) 855-1844 
ANALYSIS INFORMATION (to be completed by lab) 
PWS I.D. #: 6531739 
Lab Assigned Report Number: 98017.01 

Group@) Analyzed & Results attached for compliance with Chapter 62-550, F.A.C. (check all that apply): 

Address: 110 Bayview Blvd., Oldsmar, FL 34677 Certification Expires: 06/30/10 i 

-__ 
Date Sample@) Rec'd: 12/15/09 

lnoraanies Svnthetic Oraanics Volatile Oraanics Disinfection BvDroducts 
0 All 17 0 All 30 All21 0 Trihalomethanes 

Partial All Except Dioxin i? Partial 0 Haloacetic Acids 
0 Nitrate U Partial 0 Bromate 
0 Nitrite Radionuclides Chlorite 

I3 Single Sample 
0 Qtrly Composite*' Secondaries 

All 14 
0 Partial 

Were any analyses subcontracted? Yes No 
If yes, please provide DOH certification numbers: 

CERTIFICATION - 
I, Francis I. Daniels, Laboratory Director (or Leslie C. Boardman, QA Manager) , 
do HEREBY CERTIFY that all attached analytical data are correct and unless noted meet all requirements op the 
National Environmental Laboratory Accreditation Conference (NELAC). 

~ 

F K  i 

Signature: Date: 01/07/10 

Provlde radiological sample dates 8 locations for each quarter 

COMPLIANCE DETERMINATION (to be completed by OEP or DOH) 

Sample Collection Info satisfactory: 0 YES [? NO 

Replacement Sample(s) Requested (cirde or highllght grwp(s) above) Revised Report Requested (circle or highlight~group(s) above) 

13 Additional Monitoring Required (ar& or highlight group+) amve) 

Reason(s): 0 MCL(s) Exceeded 0 Detection(s) 0 Incomplete Rebort 

Sample Analysis Info Satisfactory: 0 Y ~ S  0 NO 

0 Missing Analyte Sheet@) 0 Location Unsatisfactory 0 Analysis Unsatisfactory 
0 Other: 

Person Notified: Date Notified: 
Comments: 
Date Reviewed: DEP/DOH Reviewing Official: 

Page 2 of 8 
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SOUTHERN ANALYTICAL LABORATORIES, INC. *.ma; 
1 1 0  BAYVIEW BOULEVARD OLDSMAR F L  34677 8 7  3-855 1844 fax 8l3-E55 221 8 

Mid Florida Water Lab 
Blount Utilities Sample No.: 98017.01 
Sample ID: Sun Rise PWS ID: 6531739 

January 7,2010 

Inorganic Contaminants 
62-550.31 0(1) 

Contaminant Contaminant Analysis Analytical DOH Lab 
Lab MDL Analysis Date Analysis Time Certification # ID Name MCL Units Result Qualifier" Method 

1040 Nitrate (as N) 10 mg/L 0.15 EPA 300.0 0.01 12/16/09 01 58 E84129 

1041 Nitrite (as N) 1 mg/L 0.01 u EPA 300.0 0.01 12/16/09 01:58 E84129 
1005 Arsenic 0.01 mg/L 0.001 u SM 3113 B 0.001 12/31/09 09:56 E84129 
1010 Barium 2 mg/L 0.013 I EPA 200.7 0.005 12/22/09 20:30 E84129 

1015 Cadmium 0.005 mg/L 0.001 u EPA 200.7 0.001 12/22/09 20:30 E84129 

1020 Chromium 0.1 mg/L 0.004 U EPA 200.7 0.004 12/22/09 20:30 E84129 

1025 Fluoride 4 mg/L 0.22 EPA 300.0 0.01 12/16/09 01:58 E84129 

1030 Lead 0.015 mg/L 0.001 u SM3113B 0.001 12/30/09 14:30 E84129 
1035 Mercury 0.002 mg/L 0.0001 U EPA 245.1 0.0001 12/18/09 14:15 E84129 

1036 Nickel 0.1 mg/L 0.001 u EPA 200.7 0,001 12/22/09 20:30 E84129 

1045 Selenium 0.05 mg/L 0.001 u SM 3113 B 0,001 . 12/30/09 08:18 E84129 
1052 Sodium 160 mg/L 18 EPA 200.7 0.1 12/21/09 2398 E84129 

1074 Antimony 0.006 mg/L 0.001 u SM 3113 B 0.001 12/29/09 1420 E84129 

1075 Beryllium 0.004 mg/L O.OOOI U EPA 200.7 0.0001 12/22/09 20:30 E84129 
1085 Thallium 0.002 mg/L 0.001 u EPA 200.9 0,001 12/30/09 11:02 E84129 

*Qualifiers: 

I 

U 
The reported value is befween the laboratory method detection limit and the IabOratov practical quantitatlon limit 

Analyte was undetected Indicated concentration is method detedioii limit. 

Page 3 of 8 
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SOUTHERN ANALYTICAL LABORATORIES, INC. 
1 1 0  BAWlEW BOULEVARD, OLOSMAR. FL 34677 e l  3-855 'I 844 fax 8 1  3-855 221 B 

Mid Florida Water Lab 
Blount Utilities 
Sample ID: Sun Rise 

Secondary Contaminants 
62-550.320 

January 7,2010 
Sample No.: 98017.01 
PWS ID: 6531739 

Contaminant Contaminant Analysis Analytical Analysis DOH Lab 

1002 Aluminum 0.2 mg/L 0.05 U EPA 200.7 0.0!1 12/22/09 20:30 E84129 
1017 Chloride 250 mg/L 24 EPA 300.0 0.05 12/16/09 01:58 E84129 
1022 Copper 1 mg/L 0.028 EPA 200.7 0.003 12/22/09 20:30 E84129 
1025 Fluoride 2 mg/L 0.22 EPA 300.0 0.01 12/16/09 01:58 E84129 
1028 Iron 0.3 mg/L 0.02 u EPA 200.7 0.02 12/22/09 20:30 E84129 
1032 Manganese 0.05 mglL 0.0028 I EPA 200.7 0,001 12/22/09 20:30 E84129 
1050 Silver 0.1 mg/L 0.0013 I EPA 200.7 0,001 12/22/09 20:30 E84129 
1055 Sulfate 250 mg/L 1.1 EPA 300.0 0.2 12/16/09 01:58 E84129 
1095 Zinc 5 mg/L 0.034 EPA 200.7 0.003 12/22/09 20:30 E84129 
1905 Color 15 CU 5 u  SM 2120 B 5 12/16/09 08:48 E84129 
1920 Odor at 25C 3 TON 1 u  SM 2150 B 1 12/15/09 17:OO E84129 
1925 p H .  6.5-8.5 SU 7.8 EPA 150.1 12/16/09 08:54 E84129 

1930 Total Dissolved Solids 500 mg/L 220 SM 2540C 10 12/17/09 15:30 E84129 
2905 Foaming Agents 0.5 mg/L 0.20 SM 5540 C 0.05 12/16/09 16:30 E84129 

Lab MDL Date Analysis Time Certification # - ID Name MCL Units Result Qualifier' Method 

~~ 

*Qualifiers: 

I 

U 

The reporled value 15 between the laboratow method detecton limit and the latwratoly practical quanlltation limit 

Analyle was undetected Indicated COncentrallon IS method detection limit 

Page 4 of 8 
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SOUTHERN ANALYTICAL LABORATORIES, INC. 
1 10 BAWIEW BOULEVARD, OLOSMAR. FL 34677 81 3-855 1844 fsx 81 3-855 221 8 

Mid Florida Water Lab 
Blount Utilities 
Sample ID: Sun Rise 

Radionuclides 
62-550.31 O(6) 

January 7,2010 
Sample No.: 98017.01 
PWS ID: 6531739 

Contaminant Analysis Analytical Lab RDL Analysis Analysis Certification 
# 

Contaminant 
ID Error Analysis Date Time - MCL Units Result Qualifier Method MDL ** 

~. - Name 
09:18 E84129 

€PA 903.1 0.07 1 0.08 01/06/10 14:30 E84129 
0.6 U1 EPA RA-05 0.6 1 0.3 01/06/10 17:ll E84129 

2.0 01/04/10 4002 Gross Alpha (Incl. Uranium) f.. pCi/L 3.5 EPA 900.0 2.0 3 

4020 Radium-226 5’ pCi/L 1.3 
4030 Radium-228 5’ pCi/L 

*Combined Limit 
*** If the results exceed 5 pCi/L, a measurement for radium-226 is required. 

If the results exceed 15 pCilL, measurements for radium-226 and uranium are required. 

- .- 
* *  Non-detects will1 a reponed lab MDL 4 0 %  of the MCL arc aceeplablc for camplieme with 62-550 3lO(dXb). ’ Qualifiers: 

U1 Analyte was not detected, mdlcated Mncentralion IS method detection limit Radiochernrln/ MDL 10 Sample speutlc and malrlx dependenl 

Page 5 of 8 



SOUTHERN ANALYTICAL LABORATORIES, INC. * 
1 10 BAWIEW BOULEVARD. OLDSMAR, FL 34677 0 1  3-055-1 844 fax €31 3-855-221 8 

Mid Florida Water Lab 
Blount Utilities 
Sample ID: Sun Rise 

Volatile Organics 
62-550.310(4)(a) 

January 7,2010 
Sample No.: 98017.01 
PWS ID: 6531739 

Contaminant Contaminant 
ID Name Date Analysis Time # MCL Units -. Result Qualifier' Meihod Lab MDL ._ *' - ----..___...__..I.____ __ 

0.5 U EPA502.2 0.5 0.5 12/18/09 11:58 E841 29 2378 
2380 
2955 
2964 
2968 
2969 
2976 
2977 
2979 
2980 
2981 
2982 
2983 
2984 
2985 
2987 
2989 
2990 
2991 
2992 

1.2.4 Trichlorobenzene 
cis-I ,2-Dichloroethylene 
Xylenes (total) 
Dichloromethane 
o-Dichlorobenzene 
para-Dichlorobenzene 
Vinyl Chloride 
1,l-Dichloroethylene 
trans-I ,2-Dichloroethylene 
1,2-Dichloroethane 
1 ,I .I-Trichloroethane 
Carbon tetrachloride 
1 ,2-Dichloropropane 
Trichloroethylene 
1 ,I ,2-Trichloroethane 
Tetrachloroethylene 
Monochlorobenzene 
Benzene 
Toluene 
Ethylbenzene 

70 
70 

10.000 
5 

600 
75 

1 
7 

100 
3 

200 
3 
5 
3 
5 
3 

100 
1 

1,300 
700 

Analvsis An a I v t i c a I RDL Analysis 
DOH Lab 

Certification 

0.2 u 
0.5 U 
0.5 U 
0.5 U 
0.5 U 
0.5 U 
0.5 U 
0.5 U 
0.2 u 
0.3 U 
0.3 U 
0.3 U 
0.2 u 
0.3 U 
0.2 u 
0.5 U 
0.5 U 
0.5 U 
0.5 U 

EPA 502.2 
EPA 502.2 
EPA 502.2 
EPA 502.2 
EPA 502.2 
EPA 502.2 
EPA 502.2 
EPA 502.2 
EPA 502.2 
EPA 502.2 
EPA 502.2 
EPA 502.2 
EPA 502.2 
EPA 502.2 
EPA 502.2 
EPA 502.2 
EPA 502.2 
EPA 502.2 
EPA 502.2 

0.2 0.5 
0.5 0.5 
0.5 0.5 
0.5 0.5 
0.5 0.5 
0.5 0.5 
0.5 0.5 
0.5 0.5 
0.2 0.5 
0.3 0.5 
0.3 0.5 
0.3 0.5 
0.2 . 0.5 
0.3 0.5 
0.2 0.5 
0.5 0.5 
0.5 0.5 
0.5 0.5 
0.5 0.5 

12/18/09 
12/1 8/09 
12/18/09 
12/18/09 
12/18/09 
12/18/09 
12/18/09 
12/18/09 
12/18/09 
12/18/09 
12/18/09 
12/18/09 
12/18/09 
12/18/09 
.12/18/09 
12/18/09 
1211 8/09 
12/18/09 
121 8/09 

11:58 
11:58 
11:58 
11:58 
11:58 
11:58 
11:58 
11:58 
11:58 
11:58 
11:58 
11:58 
11:58 
11:58 
11:58 
1158 
11:58 
11:58 
11:58 

E84129 
E84129 
E84129 
E84129 
E84129 
E84129 
E84129 
E84129 
E84129 
E84129 
E84129 
E84129 
E84129 
E84129 
E84129 
E84129 
E84129 
E84129 
E84129 

2996 Styrene 100 PS/L 0.5 u EPA502.2 0.5 0.5 12/18/09 11:58 E84129 

*Qualifiers: * *  Nowddecls with B reponed lab MOL <SO% ofthe MCL are acceptable for complianse willi 62-j50.:1OlJI(bl. 
~~ ~ ~ ~.~~ ~~ ~~ 

U Anal!& war undetected Indicated ~w?c&tration is method OeeteciiOiUim@ ~~ ~ ~ 

Page 6 of 8 
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SOUTHERN ANALYTICAL LABORATORIES, INC. 
1 10 BAWIEW BOULEVARD DLDSMAR FL 34677 81 3-855 1844 fsx 81 3-855-221 8 

Mid Florida Water Lab 
Blount Utilities 
Sample ID: Sun Rise 

Synthetic Organics 
62-550.310(4)(b) 

January 7,2010 
Sample No.: 98017.01 
PWS ID: 6531739 

Contaminant Contaminant Analysis Analytical RDL Extraction Analysis DOH Lab 

0.1 U EPA525.2 0.1 0.~--12/17/09 12/21/09 05:09 E84129 
Date Analysis Date Time Certification # Name MCL Units Result Qualifier* Method Lab MDL * _____ ID 

2005 Endrin 2 pg/L 
0.06 U EPA525.2 0.06 0.02 12/17/09 12/21/09 0509 E84129 

2015 Methoxychlor 40 pg/L 0.05 U EPA525.2 0.05 0.1 12/17/09 12/21/09 0509 E84129 
0.5 U EPA508.1 0.5 1 12/17/09 12/23/09 21:22 E84129 

2031 Dalapon 200 pg/L 1 U EPA515.3 1 1 12/18/09 12/23/09 0207 E84129 
2032 Diquat 20 pg/L 1 U EPA549.2 1 0.4 12/16/09 12/18/09 1723 E84129 
2033 Endothall 100 pg/L 20 U EPA548.1 20 9 12/22/09 01/01/10 0255 E84129 
2034 Glyphosate 700 pg/L 10 U EPA547 10 6 12/17/09 23:17 E84129 
2035 Di(2-ethylhexy1)adipate 400 pg/L 0.3 U EPA525.2 0.3 0.6 12/17/09 12/21/09 05:09 E84129 
2036 Oxamyl (Vydate) 200 pg/L 0.5 U EPA531.1 0.5 2 12/19/09 04:16 E84129 

0.07 U EPA525.2 0.07 0.07 12/17/09 12/21/09 0509 E84129 2037 Simazine 4 Irgfl. 
1.0 U EPA525.2 1.0 0.6 12/17/09 12/21/09 0509 E84129 

E84129 
2039 Di(2-ethylhexy1)phthalate 6 W L  
2040 Picloram 500 pg/L 0.75 U EPA515.3 0.75 0.1 12/18/09 12/23/09 0207 

0.5 U EPA515.3 0.5 0.2 12/18/09 12/23/09 0207 E84129 
E84129 

2041 Dinoseb 7 vg/L 
2042 Hexachlorocyclopentadiene 50 pg/L 0.2 U EPA525.2 0.2 0.1 12/17/09 12/21/09 0509 
2046 Carbofuran 40 pg/L 0.5 U EPA531.1 0.5 0.9 12/19/09 04: 16 E84129 

0.06 U EPA525.2 0.06 0.1 12/17/09 12/21/09 0509 E84129 2050 Atrazine 3 pg/L 
0.2 U EPA525.2 0.2 0.2 12/17/09 12/21/09 05:09 E84129 

E84129 
2051 Alachlor 2 Vg/L 
2065 Heptachlor 0.4 pg/L 0.08 U EPA525.2 0.08 0.04 12/17/09 12/21/09 0509 
2067 Heptachlor Epoxide 0.2 pg/L 0.1 U EPA525.2 0.1 0.02 12/17/09 12/21/09 0509 E84129 
2105 2,4-D 70 pg/L 1 U EPA515.3 1 0.1 12/18/09 12/23/09 0207 E84129 
21 10 2.4,5-TP (Silvex) 50 pg/L 0.25 U EPA515.3 0.25 0.2 12/18/09 12/23/09 0207 E84129 

0.05 U EPA5252 0.05 0.1 12/17/09 12/21/09 0509 E841 29 
2306 Benzo(a)pyrene 0.2 pg/L 0.1 U EPA525.2 0.1 0.02 12/17/09 12/21/09 05:09 E841 29 

0.1 U EPA515.3 0.1 0.04 12/18/09 12/23/09 0207 E84129 
2383 (PCBs) 0.5 pg/L 0.2 U EPA508.1 0.2 0.1 12/17/09 12/23/09 21:22 E841 29 
2931 Dibromochloropropane 0.2 pg/L 0.005 U EPA5M.l 0.005 0.02 12/16/09 12/16/09 20:59 E84129 

2010 Lindane 0.2 pg/L 

2020 Toxaphene 3 vg/L 

2274 Hexachlorobenzene 1 pg/L 

2326 Pentachlorophenol 1 PS/L 

2946 Ethylene Dibromide (EDB) 002 pg/L 0005 
2959 'Chlordane 2 ~ K7L 0 05 

Qualifiers: 
u ~nalyie was undetected lndmted concentration IS method detect~on limit 

- 
U €PA5041 0005 001 12/16/09 12/16/09 20 59 E84129 

Page 7 of 8 



DHRS PERMIT #E84567 

HRS-QA#9710NC- 181 

CH hd OF CUSTODY 
NO 42655 

MID FLORIDA WATER LAB 
I Margaret Rajpaui, Director Phone (863) 965-2540 

8 Oakwood Rd. Fax (863) 967-8601 , 

CW - GROUND WATER 
SW - SURFACE WATER 

C2 Delivered Directly to Lab 

Method of Shipment 

h Y 7 C I l  01 
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SOUTHERN ANALYTICAL LABORATORIES, INC. 
1 1 0  BAWIEW BOULEVARD. OLOSMAR. FL 34677 8 1  3-855-1 844 fax 8 1  3-855-221 8 

. .  

Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Report Mid Florida Water Lab 
Blount Utilities 

___.__. 
PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM INFORMATION PWS I.D. #: 6531739 

City: Auburndaie State: FL 

System Name: 
System Type: 
Address: 

Phone #: (863) 421-6827 ZIP Code: 33823 
E-Mail Address: Fax #: 

S nrise Water Company 

State Road 542 West 
Community 0 Nontmnsient Noncommunity 0 Transient Noncommunity E! 

SAMPLE INFORMATION 
Sample Number: 98017.02 
Sample Date: 12/30/09 
Sample Location: Sun Rise 
Disinfectant Residual: 

Location Code: 
Sample Time: 14:OO 
Field pH: 

Sample T v w  (Check Onlv One) 
Distribution 

-. Entry Point (to Distribution) 
Plant Tap (not 62-550 compliance) 
Raw (at well or intake) 
Max Residence Time 
Ave Residence Time 
Near First Customer 

ReasonW for SamDle (Check all that aDDIV1 

Routine Compliance (with 62-550) Quarterly (Which Quarter?) 0 
Confinnation of MCL Exceedance' 0 
Composite of Multiple Sites" 0 Violation Resolution 0 
Clearance (permining) Replacement (of Invalidated Sample) 0 

Other: 
Sampling Procedure Used or Other Comments: 

Special (not for compliance with 62i50) 

, ,  

Sampler's Name: 
Sampler's Phone #: Sampler's Fax #: 
Sampler's E-Mail Address: 

CERTIFICATION (to be completed by sampler) 

(Name) 

do HEREBY CERTIFY that the above public water system and sample collection informatibn is 
complete and correct. I 

- 
Signature: Date: //I /fl 

Page 1 of 4 



SOUTHERN ANALYTICAL LABORATORIES, INC. 
1 1 0  GAWiEW GOULEVARD. OLOSMAR, FL 34677 8 1  3-E355-1844 fax 8 1  3-855-221 e 
I 

Mid Florida Water Lab 
Blount Utilities 
I 
I 

Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Report 

Florida Certification #: E84129 
Certification Expires: 06/30/10 

LABORATORY CERTIFICATION INFORMATION 

Lab Name: Southern Analytical Laboratories, Inc. 
Address: 110 Bayview Blvd.. Oldsmar, FL 34677 
Phone: (813) 855-1844 

ANALYSIS INFORMATION (to be completed by lab) 
PWS ID .  #: 6531 739 
Lab Assigned Report Number: 98017.02 

Group(s) Analyzed & Results attached for compliance with Chapter 62-550, F.A.C. (Check all that apply): 

~ 

-_I-- --_ 
Date Sample@) Rec'd: 12/31/09 

r 

lnoraanics Svnthetic Oraanics Volatile Oraanics Disinfection 6v~roducts ~ 

~ 

All 17 All 30 0 All21 i? Trihalomethanes 
Partial 0 All Except Dioxin 0 Partial 0 Haloacetic Acids 
Nitrate 0 Partial 0 Bromate 

0 Nitrite Radionuclides 0 Chlorite 
0 Single Sample 
0 Qtrly Composite" Secondaries 

All 14 
0 Partial 

Were any analyses subcontracted? 0 Yes No 
If yes, please provide DOH certification numbers: 

-. 
CERTIFICATION 

I ,  Francis I .  Daniels, Laboratory Director (or Leslie C. Boardman, QA Manager) , 
do HEREBY CERTIFY that all attached analytical data are correct and unless noted meet all requirements of ithe 
National Environmental Laboratory Accreditation Conference (NELAC). 

i 

Signature: OliO7/10 

** Provide radiological sample dates 8 locations for each quarter 

Date: 

___ i 
COMPLIANCE DETERMINATION (to be completed by DEP or DOH) 

Sample Collection Info Satisfactory: Yes NO 

Replacement Sample@) Requested (urcia or highlint group(s) a b e )  0 Revised Report Requested @rue or highlight$ooup(s) aoove) 

Additional Monitoring Required (circle or highlight graup(s] above) 

Reason@): 0 MCL(s) Exceeded 0 Detection(s) i? Incomplete Report 

Sample Analysis Info Satisfactory: 0 Yep 0 NO 

I 
I 
~ 

0 Missing Analyte Sheet(s) 0 Location Unsatisfactory 0 Analysis Unsatigfactory 
0 Other: 

I 

Person Notified: Date Notified: ~ 

Tomrnents: ! 
date Reviewed: DEP/DOH Reviewing Official: . .  

i '  

Page 2 of 4 



) 1 ) 

SOUTHERN ANALYTICAL LABORATORIES, INC. 

Mid Florida Water Lab 
Blount Utilities Sample No.: 98017.02 
Sample ID: Sun Rise PWS ID: 6531739 

January 7,2010 

Inorganic Contaminants 
62-550.31 O( 1 ) 

Analysis Analytical DOH Lab Contaminant Contaminant 
~~b MDL Analysis Date Analysis rime Cedifrdon # 

I -- ID Name MCL Units Result Qualifier* Method 

E841 29 
Y--I_IIIp.L.. ._.- *%-._CCI.I-.m--__I-_IX=.~- 

1024 Cyanide 0.2 mg/L 0.005 U SM 4500 CN E 0.005 01/05/10 10:30 

- 
*Qualifiers: 

U Analyte was undetected Indicated concentraton IS method detection limit 

. . Page 3 of 4 
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SOUTHERN ANALYTICAL LABORATORIES, INC. - 
1 1 n BAYVIEW BOULFVAAO. OLOSMAA. FL 34677 e l  3-855-1 844 fax e1 3-855-221 8 

I_ 

Mid Florida Water Lab 
Blount Utilities 
Sample ID: Sun Rise 

Synthetic Organics 
62-550.31 0(4)(b) 

January 7,2010 
Sample No.: 98017.01 
PWS ID: 6531 739 

Contaminant Contaminant Analysis Analytical RDL Extraction Analysis DOH Lab 
ID Name MCL Units Result Qualifier' Method Lab MDL *' Date Analysis Date I Time Certification # 

2005 Endrin 0.1 U EPA 525.2 0.1 0.01 12/17/09 12/21/09 05:09 E841 29 
2010 
2015 
2020 
2031 
2032 
2033 
2034 
2035 
2036 
2037 
2039 
2040 
204 1 
2042 
2046 
2050 
2051 
2065 
2067 
2105 
2110 
2274 
2306 
2326 
2383 
2931 
2946 
2959 

Lindane 
Methoxychlor 
Toxaphene 
Dalapon 
Diquat 
Endothall 
Glyphosate 
Di(2-ethy1hexyl)adipate 
Oxamyl (Vydate) 
Simazine 
Di(2-ethylhexy1)phthalate 
Picloram 
Dinoseb 
Hexachlorocyclopentadiene 
Carbofuran 
Atrazine 
Alachlor 
Heptachlor 
Heptachlor Epoxide 
2,4-D 
2,4,5-TP (Silvex) 
Hexachlorobenzene 
Benzo(a)pyrene 
Pentachlorophenol 
(PCBS) 
Dibromochloropropane 

0.06 
0.05 
0.5 

1 
1 

20 
10 

0.3 
0.5 

0.07 
1 .o 

0.75 
0.5 
0.2 
0.5 

0.06 
0.2 

0.08 
0.1 

1 
0.25 
0.05 
0.1 
0.1 
0.2 

0.005 
Ethylene Dibromide (EDB) 0.02 pg/L 0.005 
Chlordane 2 KYL 0.05 

U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 
U 

EPA 525.2 
EPA 525.2 
EPA 508.1 
EPA 515.3 
EPA 549.2 
EPA 548.1 
EPA 547 
EPA 525.2 
EPA 531 .I 
EPA 525.2 
EPA 525.2 
EPA 515.3 
EPA 515.3 
EPA 525.2 
EPA 531 .I 
EPA 525.2 
EPA 525.2 
EPA 525.2 
EPA 525.2 
EPA 515.3 
EPA 515.3 
EPA 525.2 
EPA 525.2 
EPA 515.3 
EPA 508.1 
EPA 5041 

0.06 0.02 12/17/09 
0.05 0.1 12/17/09 
0.5 1 12/17/09 

1 1 12/18/09 
1 0.4 12/16/09 

20 9 12/22/09 
10 6 

0.3 0.6 12/17/09 
0.5 2 

0.07 0.07 12/17/09 
1.0 0.6 12/17/09 

0.75 0.1 12/18/09 
0.5 0.2 12/18/09 
0.2 0.1 12/17/09 
0.5 0.9 

0.06 0.1 12/17/09 
0.2 0.2 12/17/09 

0.08 0.04 12/17/09 
0.1 0.02 12/17/09 

1 0.1 12/18/09 
0.25 0.2 12/18/09 
0.05 0.1 12/17/09 
0.1 0.02 12/17/09 
0.1 0.04 12/18/09 
0.2 0.1 12/17/09 

0.005 0.02 12/16/09 

12/21/09 
12/21/09 
12/23/09 
12/23/09 
12/18/09 
01/01/10 
12/17/09 
12/21/09 
1 2/1 9/09 

12/21 /09 
12/23/09 
12/23/09 
12/21 /09 
12/19/09 
12/21/09 
12/21/09 
12/21/09 
12/21/09 
12/23/09 
12/23/09 
1 212 1 /09 
12/21/09 
12/23/09 
12/23/09 
12/16/09 

12/21/09 

12/16/09 
I 2/23/09 

05:09 
05:09 
21:22 
0207 
1723 
0255 
23:17 
0509 
04:16 
05:09 
05:09 
02.07 
0207 
05:09 
04:16 
05:09 
05:09 
05:09 
0509 
02:07 
0207 
05:09 
0509 
0207 
21:22 
2059 

E84129 
E841 29 
E84129 
E84129 
E84129 
E84129 
E84129 
E84129 
E84129 
E84129 
E84129 
E841 29 
E84129 
E84129 
E84129 
E84129 
E84129 
E84129 
E84129 
E84129 
E84129 
E84129 
E84129 
E84129 
E841 29 
E841 29 

EPA504.1 0.005 0.01 12/16/09 2059 E841 29 
~~ .~ ~~ EPA 508.1 0.05 0.2 i z m 0 9  ~~ ~~ 21:22 E84129 

* Qualifiers: ** Non-delcctrwitharepartedlabMDL~S0%afthcMCLareaeccprablcfor~ompliancewith61-550.310(4)(b). 
U Anawe was undetected. Indicated concentration is method detection limit. 

Page 7 of 8 
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ZRB'IQEC 30 P 2: 3 8  

DHRS PERMIT #E84567 

HRS - QA# 971 ONC - 181 
CHAIN OF CUSTODY 

N!! 42173 

MID FLORIDA WATER LAB 



DRINKING WATER 
BA ClERIOLOCICAL ANALYSIS 

FLORIDA WATER LABORATORY 

BLOUNT UTLITIES, INC. 
6039 Cypress Gardens EM., #I46 

Winter Haven, FL 3 3 8 ~  

L 

8 Oakwood Road -Winter Haven, FL 33880 
Phone (863) 9652540 * Fax (863) 967-8801 

Lab I.D. E84567 - Margaret Rajpaul - Director. Contact Person 
NEIAC CERTIFIED 

- 
, 

Report Number Sub-Conbci Lab ID 

ysls Requested (@ease check a11 m a  apply) 

Standard Coliform Test 

Wsatisfactory DEPiTJOH USE ONLY 
0 Incomplete Collection Information 
0 Repeat Samples Required 
0 Replacement Samples Required 
Date Reviewed by DEPIDOH: 
DEP/DOH Reviewing Official: - r  



DRINKLNG WATER 
BACTERIOLOGICAL ANALYSIS 

FLORIDA WATER LABORATORY 
-. 8 Oakwood Road - Winter Haven, FL 33880 

Phone (863) 965-2640 -Fax (863) 967-8601 
Lab I.D. E84567 - Margaret Rajpul -Director, Contact Person 

NELAC CERTIFIED 

Repni Number: SubContrad Lab ID: 

ysis Requested (@ease che& all mal apply) 

Standard Coliform Test 

?!! 
Ty of Supply: (checkonlyonel 

Community Water System 
Q hivate well 0 Swimming POOI 0 ~ o t t ~ e d  Water 0 Other 

0 Noncommunity Water System 0 Nontransient Nonwmnimitj water System P$ 

BLOUNT UTLITIES, INC, 

Winter Haven, FL 33884 

ncomplete Collection Information 

6039 Cypress Gardens Bivd., 8146 
Date Reviewed by DEPIDOH: 

hawe M- MF = SM- LL D; MTF - SZIB 6 EUMUO: MMO~MUG = ~ ~ 9 2 2 3 ~ :  HPC = sh19zise 
Results: A - m u c a b w m t :  P=-anpnaa: C-mmuentgmvm: TNTC-bnm-to-nt 

m m B y I B o O l c .  

r w r w  7 1 1  

53 . . . . _. - 
' .-.' . -. . 

~. . . , . . . ., 

,.-., * - -  c. 28 L. .; ;',;!.: - I /?% ,. ~ 

Lab Receipt Date 8 Time: 

Analysis Date 8 Time: 0410 I// fd /G:& 

Q-mgll 
Thll sampk does not meet the idlowing NELAC requiwnents: 



/ 

DRINKING WATER 
EACTERIOLOGICAL A NALkSIS 

- FLORIDA WATER LABORATORY 
8 Oakwood Road - Winter Haven. FL 33880 
Phons (863) 9652540 Fax (863) 967-86Of 

Lab I.D. #E84567 - Margaret Rajpaul . Director, Contact Person 
NELAC CERTIFIED 

. -  .. 
Lab Receipt Date 8 Time: 

Analysis Date 8 Tme: '-' ,' ..' . ' . . 

I Sample Acceptancepiteria: 
Sample Prsservahan 0 On Ice C l  Not On Ice 0 

Report Number - Sub-Contract Lab ID _______ 

Name and Maihng Address of Person to Receive Report 

BLOUNT UTLITIES, INC. 

Winter Haven, FL 33884 
6039 Cypress Gardens Blvd., #146 

Analysis Requested: (please check a11 that apply) 

: ,  / Title: c. 1 i 

i Incomplete Collection Information 
0 Repeat Samples Required 
i Replacement Samples Required 
Date Reviewed by DEPIDOH: 

DEP/DOH Reviewing Official: Ai ?< J 

5 Satisfactory DEPIDOH USE ONLY 

,. 
,, . ' ~ : ~~ ; 

,.. / J F. , -A  L 2l 
r 

0 Standard Coliform Tesl 
HPC 

System Address: ~- 
,< ,;e. System or i_________________ Fax,#: ____ 

__ ~ ____ Collector: 

/-. 
<>.SG* 

Collector's Phone #: ~ 

e,.l A .\, , I  

_--_ ~ 

O f  supply: lcheckonly one) 

Community Water System a Noncommunity Water System 2 Nontransienl Noncammuniiy 
i Private Well i Swimming PDOI 0 Bonled Water 
Reason for Sampling: (checkonly onel' QRoutine Compliance a Repeat 0 Replacement i Main Clearance i Well Survey 0 Other 



DRINKING WATER 
BA CTEIUOLOGICA L AKA L YSIS 

- FLORIDA WATER LABORATORY 

Name and Mailing Address of Person.to Receive Report 
7 

BLOUNT UTLITIES, INC. 
6039 Cypress Gardens Blvd., #I46 

Winter Haven, FL 33884 

8 Oakwood Road -Winter Haven. FL 33880 
Phone (863) 965-2540. Fax (863) 967-8601 

Lab I.D. E84567 - MarQaret Rajpaul - Director, Contact Person 
NELAC CERTIFIED 

., 

i, I i < .' / Title: 

WSatisfactory DEPtDOH USE ONLY 
0 Incomplete Collection Information 
0 Repeat Samples Required 
0 Replacement Samples Required . 

DEP/DOH Reviewing Offtcial: 7.. . i-.' : i .  i -. . ',, 

, . :  Date Reviewed by DEP/DOH: __ 7j----_ 

Repon Number: Sub-Contract Lab ID: 

Anplysis Requested: [please check all that apply) 

0 HPC 
Standard Coliform Test 

s " !  

I . .  . 
Lab Receipt Dale 8 lime: 

Analysis Date 8 lima: +' 

____ . , ,  ' ' ' 

.. 

J-- mglL 

Not On Iw D 2 - Y  
Disinfectant Check 6 0 1  Detected 
This sample does no1 meel me following NELAC requirements: 





\+ 5 3  DRINKING WATER 
BACTERIOLOGICAL ANALYSIS 

. .  

--.- . . .  .. - . . , , - .~ WATER LABORATORY I 8 Oakwood Road -Winter Haven, FL 33880 L L d '  . . , , . : ;I 
Phone (863) 965-2540 Lab Receipt Date 8 Time: 

Analysis Date 8 Time: 

Sampla PrerervaUondOOn Ice 0 Not On Ice 0 Z C  
OisinfRtant Check @&tDeteCted 
This sampledcee~ ndmeetfhefollowing NELAC requirements: 

Fax (863) 9676601 

i j i ? / , : ;  n f  ;~.;ztq,  Lab I.D. #E84567 - Margaret Rajpul  ~ Director, Contact Person 
NELAC CERTIFIED 

Sample Acceptance Criteria: ,- ,. Report Number: Sub-Contract Lab I D  

3- mgl l  Requested: (please check all that apply) 

Standard Coliform Test 

rsrord*nce with NEtAsUndards. 

BLOUNT UTLITIES, INC. Collection Information 

6039 cypress Gardens Blvd., #146 
Winter Haven, FL 33884 



MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED 
WATER 

t I I I I I 

I. the undersigned water treatment plant operator licensed in Florida, am the leadkhief operator of the water treatment plant identified in Part I o f  this report. 1 certify that the 
information provided in this report is true and accurate to the best ofmy knowledge and belief. I certify that a l l  drinking water treatment chemicals used at this plant conform to 
NSF International Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 62-555.320(3), F.A.C. I also certify that the following additional operations records for 
this plant were prepared each day that 8 licensed operator staffed or visited this plant during the month indicated above: (I) records of amounts of chemicals used and chemical 
feed rates; and ( 2 )  if applicable, appropriate treatment process performance records. Furthermore. I agree to retain these additional operations records at the piant site for at least 
ten years and to make them available for review upon request. 

Signature and Date Printed or TvDed Name License Number 





DRINKING WATER 
BACTERIOLOGICAL ANALYSIS 

WATER LABORATORY 
8 Oakwood Road -Winter Haven. FL 33880 
Phone (863) 9662540 * F U  (863) 667-8601 

5-3 . .~ . ., f'D 
. .  

, > i --- . . 
".. c z... 

h \\: 59 
rn:? i:.iJ r - y '  ;c: -9 '. 
Lab Receipt Date 8 lime: 



r2 
~ ~ . .  . . ~ . ~ ~ ~  ... .. ~ .~ ~ .. .. . .~ . ~ 

I ,  

MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED 
WATER 

See page 4 for instructions. 

I .  the undersigned water treatment plant operator licensed i n  Florida, am the leadkhiefoperator of the water treatment plant identified in Part I o f th i s  report. 1 certify that the  
information provided in this report is true and  accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that all drinking water treatment chemicals used at this plant conform to 
NSF International Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 62-555.320(3), F.A.C. I also certify that the following additional operations records for 
this plant were prepared each day that a licensed operator staffed or visited this plant during the month indicated above: ( I )  records ofamounts of chemicals used and chemical 
feed rates; and (2) if applicable, appropriate treatment process performance records. Furthermore, I agree to retain these additional operations records at the plant site for at least 
ten years and to make thern_available for review upon request. 

/ r  y 9  / 0 /56// 
License Number Signature and Date Printed or Tvped Name 





DRINKING WATER 
BACTERIOUX;CALANALYSIS 

- ID FLORIDA WATER LABORATORY 

@b 

8 Oakwood Road - Wlnter Haven, FL 53880 
Phone (863) 965-2640 - Fax (863) 067.4601 

Lab I.D. #E84567 - Margaret Rajpul - Director. Contact Person 
NEVIC CERTIFIED 

R e m  Number SubGontrad Lab ID 

Analysh Raqwastd (pleas check all that apw) 
NStandard  Collfon Test 

HPC 
0 Other 

Type OF Supply: (check onw one) 

0 Pnvate well 0 $.nmmmng POOI 0 Bottled Water 0 Other 
Reason for Sampling: (check m i y a ~ )  .&fRoubne Compliance 0 Repeat 0 Replacement 0 Main Clearance 0 Well Survey 0 Other 

9 Communm/ Water System 0 Noncommumty Water System 0 Nontrans~eni Nonwmmumty Water System 0 hmlted use System 

a 

- +  '. .7rJ 53' _. . -  
-c . I L ~  _ I  4 A i i .  33 
i . . i  I ( /  8 

Lab Receipt Date 8 Time 

Analysis Date a Time 34- (0 q+ (2 acflq 

Sample Acceptance C rla 
SamplePrerervabon-d ON, Onlw O a ' L  
DidntectantCheck 2 otDetectad O-maR 
This sampledwD not mtthefollowing NELAC Rquiremenk 

Sample Sample Point Lab Sample c o r n  Sampi 
Number (Locabon OT spsafic Address) Number lime Type 

i 

Average of .disinfectant reslduals for routine and repeat +amplos. (Complete for community and 
non-(ransient noncommunity systems serving populalions up to and induding 4,900. Do not include 
,mw or plant samples in the average.) 

tlislnfectant Residual Analysis Metbod:  f i  W D  Colorimetric 0 Other: 
P rson performing analysis IS le see tnsbucbom on reverse) 

& A  certm operator (#~h%f? ) 
Supervsed by a cert operator (# ) 

0 Employed by a ceMfied lab 
0 Employed by DEP or DOH 

I Lab SQ 
Name and Maillno Address of Person to Recewe ReDort 



.~ 5 3  
MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED 

WATER 

See DaYe 4 for instructions 

I ,  the undersigned water treatment plant operator licensed in Florida, am the leadkhief operator of the water treatment plant identified in Part I of this  report. I certify that the 
information provided i n  this report is true and accurate to the best o f m y  knowledge and belief. I certify that all drinking water treatment chemicals used at this plant conform to 
NSF International Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 62-555.320(3). F.A.C. I also certify that the following additional operations records for 
this plant were prepared each day that a licensed operator staffed or visited this plant during the month indicated above: ( I )  records ofamounts ofchemicals used and chemical 
feed rates; and (2) ifapplicable. appropriate treatment process performance records. Furthermore, I agree to retain these additional operations records at the plant site for at least 
ten years and to make them available for review upon request. 

/56// 
Printed or Tvoed Name License Number  

DEP For ,“,,,“.I. 



MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSa TREATiNO RAW OROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER I PW8 I-on Nudm 6 5 3  PMNmno: / o+ tq3<  us!.? 6 

[ ’  U Z  



DRINKING WATER 

.. BACTERIOLOGICAL ANALYSIS 

8 O a k w d  Road - Winter Haven, FL 33880 
Phone (863) 965-2640 Fax (863) 9674601 

Lab I.D. #E84567 - Margaret Rajpaul - Director, Contact Person Lab Receipt Date 8 lime: 
NELACCERTIFIED 

Sub-Contrad Lab ID: Sampk Acceptance 

Ahaiyais Requested: (PI- checkall that a&) 

a%andard Coliform Test 

9 6 3 ~  2 2 Y - 6 7 7 r  

TY 
0 Nonmmmuniiy Water System 0 Limited use System 

c3 Swimming POOI Cl Boltled Water 0 Other 0 Private well .. 
Reason for Sampling: (check only one) .!$Routine Compliance 0 Repeat 0 Replacement 0 Main Clearance Well Survey 0 Other 

Sample Collection Date: ddD 

of Supply: (check only one) 

Comrnunny Water System 0 Nonmnsient Noncommunity Water System d= 

dsatisfactory DEPlWH USE ONLY 
0 Incomplete Collection Information 
0 Repeat Samples Required 
Cl Replacement Samples Required 

BLOUNT UTILITIES, INC. 
.‘,Y) cypress Gardens Bhtd., #I* 

Winter Haven, FL 33884 
/ 

I 
Y / i Z h  0 Date Reviewed by DEPIDOH: 

DEPDOH Reviewing ORicial: 



3 J  
~ . ~ .  ~ 

~ ~~ 

~ ~~ 

~~ 

.. . .  ~~ , .  
~ ~~ 

~~ 

MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED 
WATER 

See Daye 4 for instructions 

A .  

I Contact Person's E-Mail Address: I 
9. 

Other Operators: I I I 

I I I 

/56// 
Printed or T w e d  Name License Number 

( 3e 1 





DRINKING WATER 
Ci' 

@b BACTERIOL#GICAL ANALYSIS 

- ID FLORIDA WATER LABORATORY 
8 Oakwood Road -Winter Haven, FL -0 
Phone (863) 965-2540 * Fax (863) W7-8601 

Lab ID. 1E.84567 - Margaret Rajpaul - Director, Contact Person 
NEIAC CERTIFIED 

Report Number Subcontract Lab ID. 

_- 

0 Other 

SyS-tem Name: 

System Address: County 

~ 

System or Owner's Phone 1: MAY 17 a8 
Type of Supply: (ctmckonkone) ENGINEERING 
Cdllector: ~ A ' D J ~ +  r ~ ~ & s P h o n e #  f 67,W-u-7BC 

Community Water System 
Pnvate Well 0 .%nnmrng POOI 0 BotUed Water 0 Other 

0 Nonwmmunlty Water System 0 Nontransient Nonmmmunlty Water System 0 Limned use system 

Reason for Sampling: (check only Compliance 0 Repeat 0 Replacement 0 Main Clearance ~ 0 Well Survey 0 Other ye) 

~ ~ e r a g e  ot aisinremnt resiauam ror rouune ana repeat sampler. (Lompiete lor wmmunny ana 
nontransient noncommunity systems serving populations up to and including 4,900. Do not include A0 hSs am p # o M  In *emr&ncs *fh NEW- 

h. ~mpl .s  submmd. 
rn 1..t =* in mb mpon m l r k  a b  om uuw o( r?w or plant samples in me average.) 

,Name and Mailing Address of Perron to Receive Report 

BLOUNT UTILITIES, INC. 
6039 Cypress Gardens Bhrd., #I46 - Winter Haven, FL 33884 

Date Reviewed by DEPIDOH: 

'DEPSampleType W e :  D - D I ~ ( R a u t b l e C o m p l I ) :  C=Re&orChpk. R=Raw. N=EnbyloDiPmbut"n: P=PlantTaP: S = ~ l ( C I e S e n e . e t C )  
lvl- Mehods: MF = SMSa28 & D: MTF = 82218 8 EUMUO: MMOMUO = SM0223B; HPC = SMgZ(58 

ReYIWS: A=rmidm8areab%9nt; P = m R l o m u m ~  C = m n M g m r r t h ;  TNTC=lmnumBmyslomnl 
L y c T I R I m m  



MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED 
WATER 

See page 4 for instructions 

A .  

B. 

I I I 

~~ ~ 

I. the Lndersigned water treatment plant operator icensed in Florida, am the Iead(chiefopera1or ofrnc water treatment plant identified in Pan  I of this report. I cert i fy that the 
~ 

information provided in this report i s  true and accurate Lo the best o f m y  knowledge and belief. I certify that a l l  drinking water treatment chemicals used at this plant conform to 
NSF International Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 62-555.320(3), F.A.C. I also certify that the following additional operations records for 
this plant were prepared each day that a licensed operator staffed or visited this plant during the month indicated above: ( I )  records ofamounts of chemicals used and chemical 
feed rales; and (2) ifapplicable, appropriate treatment process performance records. Furthermore, I agree to retain these additional operations records at the plant site for at least 
ten Years and to make them available for review upon request. 

z&Y 
/ /  License Number 

0 
Signature and Date Printed or i-voed Name 





n 

DRINKING WATER tlP si 

: -: 997 2g 0n;tln 
Lab Receipt Date 8 Time: BACTERIOLOGICAL ANALYSIS 

. lb FLORIDA WATER LABORATORY 
8 Oakwood Road - Winter Haven, FL 33880 

Phone (863) 9652540 * Fax (863) 967-8601 
Lab I.D. #E84567 * Margaret Fajpaul - Director, Contact Person 

NEIAC CERTIFIED 

:s;Q m 

A 

BLOUNT UTILITIES, INC. 

Winter Haven, FL 33884 

Olnwmplete Collection Information 
0 Repeat Sanples Required 0 Replacement Sa pl s Required 

Date ReviewerSby DEP/DOH: 

DEPDOH Reu&ving official: 

sh Lo 6039 Cypress Gardens Blvd., #I46 

, I  - 



MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED 
WATER 

A .  

B. 

I I 

i I I I 

I I I 

I t I I 

~~ 

I the hnderriened water treatment plant operator licensed in Florlda. am the leadlchlefoperator of the  water treatment plant identified n Part I of fhls report I certify that tne 
I ~. ~~ 

information provided i n  this report is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. I certify that all drinking water treatment chemicals used at this plant conform to 
NSF International Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 62-555.320(3), F.A.C. I also certify that the following additional operations records for 
this plant were prepared each day that a licensed operator staffed or visited this plant during the month indicated above: ( I )  records of amounts of chemicals used and chemical 
feed rates; and (2) if applicable, appropriate treatment process performance records. Furthermore, I agree to retain these additional operations records at the plant site for at least 
ten vears and to make them available for review upon request. 

Printed or TvDed Name License Number 





DRINKING WATER pb BACTEIUOLOGICAL ANALYSIS 

- MID FLORIDA WATER LABORATORY 
8 Oakwood Road ~ Winter Haven, FL 33880 

Phone (863) 965-2540 * Fax (863) 967-8601 
Lab I.D. RE4567 * Margaret Rajpaul -Director, Contact Person 

NELAC CERTIFIED 

Report Number: Sub-Contract Lab ID: 

A slysis Requested. (check all met apply) 
Total Coilfonn!E-Col~ 0 Total CollfodFecal a Entemou 0 Colllert a HPC 0 Other 

fovrir: c c  cac&k-J? MGaMQGI[?IQ A! 
System Name: 

System Address: county: 9 p  /7L 

Collector: d L?/~~kha-  Collector's Phone #: y22wm 
Fax #: System or Owner's Phone t: 

Type Of Supply: (chcu only one) 
&Community Water System ONonwmmunity Water System 0 Nontransient Noncommu& Water System ,a Limited U s e  System 

Dprirate well O~wimming POOI a Bottled Water ' O m e r  

R ason for Sampling: (check ail that apply) 

0 Clearance 

dDistr ibut ion Routine 0 Distribution Repeat P R a w  (triggered or assessment) a R a w  (biggi+ or assessment) additional Owe l l  Survey 
a Replacement (also check type of sample being replaced) Boil Water Notice a a h e r  







MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED 
WATER 

I I I I 

I I I 

I I I I 

I I I 

I I I 

1. the undersigned water treatment plant operator licensed in Florida, am the leadkhiefoperator of the water treatment plant identified i n  Part I o f th i s  report. I certify that the 
information provided in this report is true and accurate to the best of m y  knowledge and belief. I certify that all drinking water treatment chemicals used at this plant conform to 
NSF International Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 62-555.320(3), F.A.C. I also certify that the following additional operations records for 
this plant were prepared each day that a licensed operator staffed or visited this plant during the month indicated above: (I) records ofamounts of chemicals used and chemical 
feed rates; and (2) if applicable, appropriate treatment process performance records. Furthermore, I agree to retain these additional operations records at the plant site for at least 
ten years and to make them available for review upon request. 

/56// 
Sienature and Date Printed or Tvoed Name License Number 

DEP Fwm 624559Mlll 
E N e g b r  ~uguf 28. xx13 

Page I 





DRINKING WATER 
BACTERIOLOGICAL ANALYSIS 

FLORIDA WATER LABO&6WE 
8 Oakwood Road -Winter Haven, FL 33880 AnalysisDate'pp&X 13 A F': 52 ' - 

Phone(863)965-W0.Fax(863)967-8601 SIP 1 5 2010 -- SampleAccep&nczehe&: ' 

Ice ONot On Ice 0-C 

Sub-conkact Lab ID: ENVIRONMENTAL m i ~ ~ e d o e s n o t m e t m e f o l i ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ u h e m e n t r :  
0- msn. 

Lab I.D. #E84567 - Margaret Fmjpaul - Dlrectw, Contact Penon 
NELAC CERTIFIED 

Report Number. ENGINEERING An&-& D& frinrpcjt Sl\3lISi9 q:35aw- 
lysis Requested (beck all that apW) 
Total ColifonE-Coli 0 Total ColiirmlFecal 0 Entemcd 0 Colilert 0 HPC 0 Other. 

System Name: 
A -  +. System Address: 

Fax #: 

collector's Phone 1y: Y B S  P TzV c 07 F+ r Collector: 

, *  . .. t (chck only one): > /  

Community Water System 0 Noncommunity Water Systim . ONontrlnsient Noncommunity Water System 0 Limited Use System 

0 Private well 0 Swimming POOI 0 ~ot t~ed Water OOther 

R ason for Sampling: (check all that apply) d bistribution Routine 0 Distribution Repeat &Raw (triggered or assessment) 0 Raw (triggered or assessment) additional 0 Well SUNey 
0 Clearance 0 R e p l e c e m ~ ~  & h k  type of sample being replaced) 0 Boil Water Notice 0 Other 

(0 Sample Collection Date: 

0 Employed by DEP or DOH 

Name and Mailing Address of Person to Receive Report 
DEPlDOH USE ONLY 

BLOUNT UTILITIES, INC. 
6039 Cypress Gardens Blvd., #fa 

Winter Haven, FL 33884 Date Reviewed by DEPIDOH: 
DEPIDOH Reviewing Official: 

P a g e l d l  
'DEP Sample Type Code: D - DiambY6.m ( R d n e  Caoplisnae); C = Repast or Check; R = R m :  N = Enby m O-bubbn: P = P M  Tap: S s@ ( C b m .  e) 

~nswir mods: MF = SMWB 6 D WF = SUIB (i EUMUC?. M M ~ U O  = SMOZZJB: HPC - SMgZ15B 
Reauk  A P w l i i  are absa"< P * m S  -re p " " C  C - Sonnu& gm*r(h; TNTC =Do n U m M S  t0 WUnt 



~®®@ WwQ@(f @JQD<lJOOQ~~@rp®(fQ 

~oo~ <S®rm~ 
We are committed to ensuring the quality of your water and want you to be informed about the water and services delivered to you in 2009. 
Our goal is to provide a dependable supply of healthy drinking water. Therefore we are pleased to provide our Annual Water Report that 
describes the quality of the water you drink everyday, information about the contaminants found in your water and how this may relate to 
your health . The presence of a moderate amount of contaminants in drinking water within regulated standards is normal and does not 
indicate that the water poses a health risk. Should there is any reason for health concerns with r water, we would notify you immediately. 

Sunrise Water Company draws water from a 
well drilled deep into the Floridan aquifer. 
The sources of drinking water include rivers, 
lakes, streams, ponds, reservoirs, springs, 
and wells. As water travels over the surface 
of the land or through the ground, it 
dissolves naturally occurring minerals and 
radioactive material and can pick up 
substances resulting from human or .animal 
activity. 

Naturally occurring or man-made contaminants that 
may be present in raw or source water before it is 
treated including: 
Microbial contaminants, such as living viruses and 
bacteria, which may come from sewage treatment 
plants, septic systems, agricultural livestock operations , 
and wildlife. 
Inorganic contaminants, such as salts and metals, 
which can be naturally-occurring or result from urban 
stormwater runoff, industrial or domestic wastewater 
discharges, oil and gas production, mining, or farming . 

Why must our water have Chlorine? Pesticides and herbicides, which may come from a 
Drinking water, including bottled water, may variety of sources such as agriculture, urban stormwater 
reasonably be expected to contain very runoff, and residential uses. 
small amounts of some contaminants. The Organic chemical contaminants, including synthetic 
presence of contaminants does not and volatile organic chemicals, which are by-products of 
necessarily mean that water poses a health industrial processes and petroleum production, and can 
risk. Florida's drinking water rules require also come from gas stations, urban stormwater runoff, 
~infection , so Chlorine is added in our and septic systems. 

Ater treatment plant, followed by fifteen Radioactive contaminants, which can be naturally­
minutes contact time to destroy living occurring , or be the result of oil and gas production or 

( 

at 

organisms before being delivered to you mi activities. 

Is our water safe for everyone? 
If'~-.fJ@f@1~ilIIIJjMIi!" Some people may be more vulnerable to contaminants in drinking water than 

~PJtE"" the general population. Immuno-compromised persons such as persons 
with cancer undergoing chemotherapy, persons who have undergone organ 
transplants, people withHIV/AIDS or other immune system disorders, some 
elderly, and infants can be particularly at risk from infections. These people 
should seek advice about drinking water from their health care providers. 
US EPA/Center for Disease Control guidelines on appropriate means to 

~~M lessen the risk of infection by cryptosporidium and other microbiological 
contaminants are available on the web at epa.govlsafewater or telephone 
the Safe Drinking Water Hotline (800-426-4791) for any drinking water issue. 

Protecting your water 
Florida's Department of Environmental Protection 
has conducted Source Water Assessment (SWA) , 
for a/l public water systems in Florida , to identify 
and assess any potential sources of contamination 
in the vicinity of your water supply. 
The susceptibility determination assumes that any 
contaminant released to the ground surface has 
the potential to enter a public water supply system. 
A SWA conducted for Sunrise Water Company in 
2009 found that the system's wells are at low risk 
for contamination from domestic wastewater. 
The SWA report is available at the DEP SWAPP 
~ebsite : www.dep.state.f1.us/swapp or can be 

Jtained from David Blount at (863) 326-6122 

Why is Drinking Water Regulated? 
The ultimate goal of the public water system supervision program under the Safe 
Drinking Water Act is to provide good quality of water for human consumption. There 
is no such thing as naturally pure water. In order to ensure that tap water is safe to 
drink, the DEP and EPA prescribe regulations and standards for limiting the amount of 
certain contaminants in water provided by public water systems. To protect 
consumers, Florida's DEP also requires public water systems comply with regulations 
governing the construction, operation and health issues relative to your water supply. 
Don't forget, the present of contaminants does not necessarily indicate that the water 
poses a health risk. 
Bottled water and water vending machines are regulated under the Florida 
Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services, Division of Food Safety and the 
federal Food and Drug Administration regulations that establish limits for contaminants 
in bottled water which must provide the same protection for public health . All drinking 
water, including bottled water, may reasonably be expected to contain at least small 
amounts of some contaminants. Don't forget, the present of contaminants does not 

risk. 

www.dep.state.f1.us/swapp
mailto:If'~-.fJ@f@1~ilIIIJjMIi


What is included in the Water Quality Test Results Data Table? - How do I read it? 
The test results contained in this report are based on compliance monitoring for the period of January 1st to December 31st, 2009 or in 
earlier years for contaminants sampled less often than annually. For contaminants not required to be tested for in 2009, test results are for 

---e most recent testing done in accordance with regulations authorized by the state and approved by the United States Environmental 
.otection Agency (EPA). We monitor for over 80 contaminants that might be in water. Only test results exceeding a regulated minimum 

detection level are included in this report. 
Although you will find many terms you might not be familiar with, to help you better understand these terms we've provided the following 
summary of these terms' abbreviations and definitions: 

Or micrograms per liter (Ilg,tl) - one part by weight ofanalyte to one billion parts by weight of the water sample. 

TEST ,RESULTS TABLE 

**Results In the Level Detected column for Iand contaminants are from sin result 

. Mel 
**level 

Monitoring 
Contaminant and 

Unit of Measurement 
Violation 
, Yes I No i,DI!tectled! 

MCl Period 
Month I Year 

Radiological Contaminants 

The Safe Drinking Water Act (SDWA) requires that utilities issue the following information, even if you have no Lead in your water: 
If present, elevated levels of lead can cause serious health problems, especially for pregnant women and young children. Lead in drinking 
water is primarily from materials and components associated with service lines and home plumbing. Sunrise Water Company is responsible 
for providing high quality drinking water, but cannot control the variety of materials used in plumbing components. When your water has 
been sitting for several hours, you can minimize the potential for lead exposure by flushing your tap for 30 seconds to 2 minutes before 
using water for drinking or cooking. If you are concemed about lead in your water, you may wish to have your water tested. Information on 
lead in drinking water, testing methods, and steps you can take to minimize exposure is available from the Safe Drinking Water Hotline or at 
~p:llwww.epa.gov/safewaterllead . 



MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED 
WATER 

See Daee 4 for instructions 

I I I 
I 

I t I I I 

I I I 
I I I I I I 

I I I I _ _ ~  

I [ne undersigned water treatment PlaPi operator tecsed n Floroda. am the leadsch,efoperator o f  the water treatment plant Identified IF Part I o f  this report I certify that the 
~ ~ ~~~ 

information provided in this report is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. I certify that al l  dr inking water treatment chemicals used at this plant conform to 
NSF [nternational Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 6 2 - 5 5 5 . 3 2 0 ( 3 ) ,  F.A.C. I also certify that the following additional operations records for 
this plant were prepared each day that a licensed operator staffed of visited this plant during the month indicated above: (I) records of amounts o f  chemicals used and chemical 
feed rates; and (2) i f  applicable. appropriate treatment process performance records. Furthermore, I agree to retain these additional operations records at the plant site for at least 
ten "ears and to make them available for review upon request. , -- 

/56// 
License Number 

7 r/o 
Signature and Date Printed or Tvped Name 

Page I 
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MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR pWSo TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED WATER 

* RPfr to the inshuctfons for this report to determine which plantc mwtprwfde thi8 lMomation 



\7 1 - 
DRINKING WATER 

BACTERIOLOGICAL ANALYSIS i / t tReceipt  Date &lime 
AnalyslsDate8Tim -. Q b ~ ~ 6 / - ! G ~  [l:loant . 18 FLORIDA WATER LABORATORY . 8 Oakwood Road -Winter Haven, R 33880 

Phone (863) 966-2540 * Fax (863) S67-8601 
Lab I.D. #E84667 Margaret Ftalpul - Director, Contact Penon - NELAC CERTIFIED I 

Report Number: SubContrad Lab ID: 

A alysls Requested: (checkall matapply) 
Total ColifomE-Coli 0 Total ColiiormlFecal 0 Entemaj 0 c 0 Other 

p rMiTD-  PWS1.D. ~~~~~~~ 

d 
System Name: (0 hta 5 L  U.ZJ4-T 
System Address: J U N  1 4  ?En County: PD /k 

Collector: /B/bud 
Syiltem or Owner's Phone #: Fax #: 

E~~?P.OPiME~&lledor~s phone fl 7 - 2 2 Y -  077r 
LAY i . 5 . ;  kir;Q&2zqG --. 

:TyW Of supply: (check only one) 
@Community Water System DNonwmmunity Water System QNontransient Noncnmmuniiy Water System 0 Limited Use system 
Dprivate well RSwimming POOI QBollled Water 0 Other 

Reason for Sampling: (check ail that apply) 

$Distribution Routine 0 Distribution Repeat #Raw (triggered or assessment) 

Clearance a Replacement (also check type of sample being replaced) 0 Boil Water Notice OOther 

a Raw (triggered or assessment) additional 0 Well Survey 

Sample Point 
(Location or Specific Address) 

~kwldnha61k.CmEz.m,T*, 

DEPDOH USE ONLY 

BLOUNT UTILITIES, INC. 

Winter Haven, FL 33884 
6039 Cypress Gardens Bhrd., #I46 

Date Reviewed by DEPDOH: 

'DEP Sample Type Ccdes: D - Diatrlbu6on (Ranine CompTsnoe): C = Repeat or Chsd: R = Rarr; N = EnVy to CistriMon: P = plant Tap; S = W (-. Btc) 

Rasulta: A - &lOmur em -nt; P = oolirorms - p-: C = 0nfiu.M - h  T M C  I 1- nu- to munt 
~ n e t ~ s i ~  ~ e t ~ a s :  MF = SMSZZE a D: m = 8 ~ x 8  a EUMUG; MMO~MUG = SMSZDW: HPC = SMSZ~SW 

.Is"FowuIIvI~EDo~u 



I 

1 
Certification of Delivery of Consumer Confidence Report 

- 
1 GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS: This form shall be ampletad by all community watar systems (CWSs) that have 
prepared a Consumer C o n f ~ ~ n c e  Report (CCR) in Bocordance with Ruk 62550.824, FAC., Consumer Confide- 
Reports. At theend ofthiis form is a cartificetion inwhi  a system's euthwized representative shall * that the 
~reported information is accurate and is in conformance with Rule 62550.824, FAC. COMPLETE THIS F W  AND 
kUBMK IT BY AUGUST IO. tosether with a copy of your system's CCR, and any newspaper notice(s) and posted 
hotice(s) of your CCR. to the appropriate DEP distrid offtce w App- County Health Depattment (ACHD). Systwns 
saving 1W.ODo or more persons posting their CCRs on publicly m i b l e  Internet sites shell provide the inionnation 
bn the appmphte Internet link@). All information pmvided on this form must be typed or printed in ink. 

mise directty deliverad a copy of our CCR to each customer on (e&er dste(s)ofmailing or 
(Systems that do not use the rnaillpg waiver must mail or otherwise d i l y  deliver a copy 

r.) 

C a. We wem ehgbte to use a mailing waiver and used a mailing waiver. (Systems are emibte to use a mailin 

I vioiatjons. nor haw been issued any formal No!icea of V i  (Noh), Consaht Orders, Adrm~stratrve 
-r 

,-. hders, or cwrt-ordered civil actions during the calendar year before the year the CCR is due to the customers.) 

if they serve iewer than 10,OOO persons, have nqt had an MCL or monitoring and reportin$ (d) 
rSwera b andcbelourl 

a. Date of newspaper: 
c] b. Name of newsDaDer/newsletter that publkhed wf CCR 

In addition tothe mdhodsBeleded m Part 11. 
0 A. We posted our CCR on this p u b l i i  accessible Internet 
0 B. We published our CCR in the bcal newspapefls). The n d s )  and data@) of the newspaper@) are: 

C. We advertised the availability of our CCR as a press re&ase. radii annwmh. or N announCement 

0 D. We delivered multiple copies of our CCR to single bill addresses sawing samal p e m .  
the type(s) and date@) of the advertisement@) BFB: 

k We delivered multiple copies of our CCR to the following community organizatiom. 

if 

@+. Our CCR was p t e d  in the foiiwing public locations: C h b h  &ad, (9 /Ad'.+ 

DEP Fan ~z-555eoqlS)  
M.eb.srwe: Apn 10.m I Paeelor2 

< ', 



0 G. Our CCR was distributed by other mathads (8.g.. additional copies placed in entrance hall to fecilii). - 
- 

m e noninglih language was included in our CCR because 2 
. Themethcdweusedtod&mninetheprclportionof 

IS requirament does not apply to our system. because we have no ncn?-Englrsh speaking @roup among our 
customers equal to or exceeding 20% d o u r  total number of customam. 

This sWemantceRifiesthatthe akwe namsdamnunitypubliiwatersyrrtem has d w  its CCR forth8 time 

.- prarided the appmpriate notices of avaiWilii according to the requinvnsn(s i i i  in thii h. which are alsofound in 
Rub 62-550.824, FA.C. This statemat aiclo certifies that the repcded infcmna& . n is coned and consistent with the 
compliance monitoring data forthe same- prsviwsly Irukn’8tsd toihe Dqmtmmt and that the rcport has besn 
deliverad to the agenues identiiied in Rutas 62650.824(3)(e)3., and 4.. FAC. 

SIGNATURE OF AUTHQRLZU) REP 

-. period starling January 1. -and e n d i i  Decarvber 31, -to ib customers on (-) and 

/ / 
DAE: 7/gpP/G d 

/ / 

&T NAME (pleasa pnnt): * T a L * 3 Z  
m: O F  k k 5 7 V d l  

A copy of our CCR is attachud. 

.- 

a 

DEP Farm 62-555.SfIO(IQ) 
Elhcbn clam Apll10.20m pylezof2 
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MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER O~R PURCHASED FINISHELF 
WATER 

I Other Operators: 

7 

See page 4 for instructions. 
A 

( / M m &  xi%/o 

I Contact Person's E-Mai l  Address: 1 

I I I I I I 

I the Lndersigned water treatment plant operator licensed i n  Florida. am the leadlchiefoperator o f t h e  water 1reatm:nt plant idcnf.fiea in Part I o f  this report I certify that the 
~ 

information provided in this report is true and accurate to the best o f m y  knowledge and belief. 1 certify that a l l  dr ink ing water treatment chemicals used at this plant conform to 
NSF International Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 62-555.320(3), F.A.C. 1 also certify that the following additional operations records for 
this plant were prepared each day that a licensed operator staffed or visited this plant during the month indicated above: ( I )  records o f  amounts ofchemicals used and chemical 
feed races; and ( 2 )  ifapplicable, appropriate treatment process performance records. Furthermore, I agree to retain these additional operations records at the plant site for at least 
ten vears and to make them available for review upon request. 

,456// 
License Number 

// 6 
Signature and Date Printed or TvDed Name 

Page I 



I 

lvlONTHLY OPERATION RFPORT FOR PHIS. TREATIN I dAW OROUND WATER:OR PURCHASED FlNfSHED WATER 
( 

I PWS IdedWth Ntrmba: 633/797 PlmtN-: -s"ofiA~e 



DRINKING WATER 
BACTERIOLOGICAL ANALYSIS 

FLORIDA WATER LABORATORY 
8 Oakwood Road - Winter Haven, FL 33880 

Phone (863) 966-2540. Fax (863) 967-8801 
Lab I.D. #E84567 - Margaret Rajrul - Director, Contact P e v n  

NELAC CERTIFIED 

Sub-contract Lab ID: 
. ,  

Report Number: 

Analysis Requested: (check all thal appiy) 

DakPWSooti6dbylabofposifivemwlb: Disinfectant Residual Analysls Method: & DPD ColorimeMc OOther: 
Person performing amlyslt  is PI 
4Acertified operator (# 6, 7b?r ) 
0 Supervised by a cert. operator (# ) 

0 Authorized representative of supplier of water 

e sea insbuctions on reverse): 
oak state n o w  by lab of psme ?W D Employed by a certified lab 

Employed by DEP or DOH I .  

hbSgna&,/&,,,& L; . /  A>/ ,: ;)&e" /'?/5 .i/;L? 

Name and Mailing Address of Person to Receive Repott 

MOUNT UTILITIES, INC. 
6039 Cypress Gardens BlTJd., #146 

Winter Haven, FL 33684 

r*: (2: ; I .  k:A, - 
i- 

DEP/DOH USE ONLY 

, 0 Incomplete Collection Information 

Date Reviewed by DEP/DOH: 
DEP/DOH Reviewing Official: 

0 Repeat Samples Required 

,L. 53 1 .  
1 

- :.. L\  -. 
. ,  . .I ". 

Lab Receipt Date 8 lime: 

Sample Ac** ektd:  I 
Sample P n&nlc. ~ N o t ~ n ~ c e  0 Z 0 c  

This gmple mt meet the fobning NEIAC rsquhemanta: -4 l O l O ? / l C ~  r :So , :M  

r Analysis D a t e B x i n p -  7 1 .  ,7 4' I _ -  

D i s i n h c t a z  0- mcin 

DakPWSooti6dbylabofposifivemwlb: Disinfectant Residual Analysls Method: & DPD ColorimeMc OOther: 
Person performing amlyslt  is PI 
4Acertified operator (# 6, 7b?r ) e sea insbuctions on reverse): 

oak state n o w  by lab of psme ?W D Employed by a certified lab 
"'iployed by DEP or DOH i 

' QSUpervised by a --a -..--.--,a 
. / , .'. 



. . - (  .. .. . ~ ~. ~ 
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MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSS TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASEDFINISH 
WATER 

ten years and to make them available for review upon request. 

P -  License Number 
/ H A A  

Printed or Tyoed Name Signature and Date 







MID FLORIDA WATER LAB DHRS PERMIT (t E84567 
HRS-QA#9710NC-181 

8 Oakwaod Road. Winter Haven FL 33880 
Phone (883) 8662540 Fax (863) 9678601 Tall Free (888) 244-5657 v 

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF EVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 
SAFE DRINKING WATEF; PROGRAM LABORATORY REPORTING FORMAT 

PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM INFORMATION (to be completed by sampler - Please type or print legibly) 

System Name: SUNRISE WATER PWS: 653-1739 

System T y p e X  Community Nontransient Noncommunity Transient Noncommunity 

Address: /a 
City-state:- - FL L ZIP CODE: 3'/603 
Phone # Fax #: €-Mail Address: 

SAMPLE INFORMATION (to be completed by sampler) 

Sample Number: 1121335 Sample Date: 12/29/10 Sample Time 9.00 am 

Sample Location (be specific) 

Disinfectant Residual (Required when report& results for trihalomethanes and haloacetic acids):- mglL Field pH- 

SamDle TVDe (Check Onlv One) 

Vstribution X Routine Compliance (with 62-550) OReplacement 

POINT OF ENTRY Location Code (be specific): 

Reasonfs) for Samole (Check ail that aDDIu 

'7( Entry point to Distribution OConfirmation of MLC Exceedance" 

OCOmpOSite of Multiples Sites- 

OSpecial(notforcompliance wiih 82.550) 

U P l a n t  Tap (not for compliance with 62-550) oclearance (permitting) 

Raw (at well or intake) 

U M a x  Residence Time 

UAve Residence Time 

ONear First Customer 

mother 

Sampling Procedure Used or Other Comments: 

-See 62-550.500(6) for requirements and restrictions 

And 62-550.512(3) for nitrate or nitrite exceedances 

-See 62-550.550(4) for requirements and attach a results page for each site. 

SAMPLER CERTIFICATION 

S BLOUNT , do HEREBY CERTIFY 
(Print Name) (Print Title) 

that the above public water system and sample collection information is complete and correct. 

Signature: Date: &id 
Certified Operator #: % // Phone#- -#&ampler's fax# 

Sampler's E-mail 

Reporting Format 62-550.730 
Effective January 1995, Revised February 2010 

Page of $ 
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OHRS PERMIT II' E84567 
HRS - CWI B71ONC - 181 

8 Oakwood Road. Winter Haven , FL 33880 
Phone: (863) 9652540 Fax: (863) 987-8601 Toll Free (888) 2465657 

MID FLORIDA WATER LAB 

v 
FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF EVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 

SAFE DRINKING WATER PROGRAM LABORATORY REPORTING FORMAT 
LABORATORY CERTIFICATION INFORMATION (to be completed by lab - Please type or print legibly) 

Lab Name: MID FLORIDA WATER LABORATORY 

Certification Expiration Date: 06/30/11 

Address: 8 OAKWOOD ROAD . WINTER HAVEN FL -33880. Phone #: 863-965-2540 

Were any analyses subcontracted: Yes X No 

If yes, Please provide DOH certification nurnber(s) 

ATTACH DOH ANALYTE SHEET FOR EACH SUBCONTRACTED LAB* 

ANALYSIS INFORMATION (to be completed by lab 

PWS ID (from page 1) : 653-1739 
Lab Assigned Report Number or Job ID 

Group(s) Analyzed 8, Results attached for compliance with Chapter 62-550, F.A.C. (Check all that apply): 

Florida DOH Certification #: E84567 

Date Sample(s) Received :12/30/10 

Sample Number (From Page I) :1121335 

Volatile Organic Disinfection Bvproducts 
All 21 Trihalomethanes 
Partial Haloacetic Acids 
XYLENE 
ETHYLBENZENE SLUDGE ANALYSIS 
Radionuclldes Chloride 
Single Sample 

OQtrly Composite" 

lnoraanics Synthetic Organics 
All (Except Abestos) OAl l30 
Partial All Except Dioxin 
X Nitrate Partial 
X Nitrite 0 Bromate 

Asbestos 
v UDioxin Only 

Secondaries 
0 All 14 
Partial 

LAB CERTIFICATION 

I, Maraaret RaiDaul (Contact Person) , DIRECTOR 

do HEREBY CERTIFY that all attached analytical data are correct and unless noted meet all requirements of the 
National Environmental Laboratory Accreditation Conference (NELAC). 

(Print Name) (Print Title) 

Signature: Date: 1 

* Failure to provide a valid and cbhent Florida DOH Iublcertification number and a current Analyte Sheet for the attached 
analysis results will result in rejection of the report, possible enforcement against the public water system far failure to 
sample, and may result in notification of the DOH Bureau of Laboratory Services. 

*- Please provide radiological sample dates & locations for each quarter. 
CONFIRMATION 8 NOTIFICATION IS REQUIRED WITHIN 24 HRS FOR NITRATE NITRITE MCL EXCEDANCES 

NON-DETECTES ARE TO BE REPORTED AS THE MDL WITH A "U" QUALIFIER. (Non detects reported as 'BDL"0r 4th a'"' are not 
acceptable.) 

COMPLIANCE DETERMINATION (to be completed by DEP or DOH-attach notes as necessary) 
Sample Collection & Analysis Satisfactory: OYes U N O  

Replacement Sample(s) Requested (a rc~e  or highlight group(o) above) 

'erson Notified: Date Notified: 

-bEP/DOH Reviewing Official: 

Reporting Format 62-550.730 
Effective January 1995. Revised February 2010 



7 "  
MID FLORIDA WATER LAB 

ID 
Contam 

1040 

1041 
Y 

OHRS PERMIT tt E84567 
HRS - OA# 8710~~. 181 

Analytical Lab Analysis Analysis DOH Lab 
Name Units Result MDL Date Time Certificatior Analysis Qualifier Method Contam MCL 

NITRATE 

NITRITE 
(as N) 10 mg/L 0.02 U SM4500N03E 0.02 12l30l10 11.35 am E84567 

(as N) 1 mg/L 0.02 U SM4500N03E 0.02 12/30/10 11.35 am E84567 

-__ ~~ ____ ________-__ - 

- ..... 
. _  . .  

8 Oakwoad Road Winter Haven FL 33880 
Phone (863) 965-2540 Fax (863) 967-9607 Tall Free (888) 244-5657 

., 
FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF EVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 

SAFE DRINKING WATER PROGRAM LABORATORY REPORTING FORMAT 

INORGANIC CONTAMINANTS 

62-550.31 0(1) 

CLIENT: BLOUNT UTILITIES 

SYSTEM: SUNRISE WATER 
POINT OF ENTRY 

REPORT# :I121335 

SUBCONTRACTEDIJOB#: 

PWS: 653-1 739 

QUALIFIER: 

THESE TESTS MEET NELAC STANDARDS 

THE TEST RESULTS IN THIS REPORT RELATE ONLY TO THE ANALYSES OF THE SAMPLES SUBMllTED 

U=BELOW DETECTION LIMIT 
X = VALUE EXCEEDS MCL 

*Results must he reported with appropriate qualifiers in accordance with Florida Administrative Code Rule 62-160, Table 1. Results 
qualified with A, F. H. N. 0. T. Z.?. *, are unacceptable for compliance with 62-550. Results qualified with a J, Q,R or Y must be 
icronilianicd by written justification and wil l  be evaluated on a case by case basis. To avoid a monitoring violation, unacceptable 

-results niiist he replaced with acceptable results from samples collected during the same monitoring period. 

Reporting Formal 62-550.730 
Effective January 1995, Revised February 2010 

Page 3 of 
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OHRS PERMIT #: E84587 
HRS-QA#9710NC- 181 

8 O a k d  Road. Winter Haven , FL 33880 
Phone: (863) 965-2540 Fax: (863) 867-8801 Toll Free (888) 244-5657 

MID FLORIDA WATER LAB 

v 

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF EVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 
SAFE DRINKING WATER PROGRAM LABORATORY REPORTING FORMAT 

PIrBLIC WATER SYSTEM INFORMATION (to be completed by sampler- Please type or print legibly) 

System Name: SUNRISE &&&& PWS: 653-1739 

System Type:)( Community Nontransient Noncommunity Transient Noncommunity 

FL ZIPCODE: 3fm 
Phone # Fax #: E-Mail Address: 

SAMPLE INFORMATION (to be completed by sampler) 

Sample Number: 1121344 - Sample Date: 12/20/10 Sample Time 5.40 om 
Sample Location (be specific) 

Disinfectant Residual (Required when reporting results for trihalomethanes and haloacetic acids):- mglL Field pH- 

Sample Tvoe (Check Onlv One1 Reasods) for SamDle Check all that a~oly] 

'istribution X Routine Compliance (with 62-550) OReplacement Qua 

POIWT OF ENTRY Location Code (be specific): 

u 
X Entry point to Distribution 

U P l a n t  Tap (not for compliance with 62-550) 

OConfirmation of MLC Exceedance' 

UCOmpOSite of Multiples Sites** 

[7Special(mt far cmpliana, with 52.550) 

Oclearance (permitting) 

Raw (at well or intake) 

U M a u  Residence Time 

OAve Residence Time 

ONear First Customer 

n o t h e r  

Sampling Procedure Used or Other Comments: 

'See 62-550.500(6) for requirements and restrictions. 

And 62-550.612(3) for nitrate or nitrite exceedances 

*'See 62-550.550(4) for requirements and attach a results page for each site. 

SAMPLER CERTIFICATION 

S BLOUNT , do HEREBY CERTIFY 
(Print Name) (Print Title) 

that the above public water system and srmple collection information is complete and correct 

Signature' Date: .&& . 

Certified Operator # so/ Phone- -p/fiampler's fax# 

Sampler's E-mail: - 
Reporting Format 62-550.730 
Effective January 1995, Revised February 2010 

Page off 



DHRS PERMIT f E84567 
HRS-OAkt8710NC- 181 

8 Oakwoad Road, Winter Haven , FL 33880 
Phone: (863) 965-2540 Fax: (863) 967-8601 Toll Free (888) 244-5657 

MID FLORIDA WATER LAB 

b 

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF EVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 
SAFE DRINKING WATER PROGRAM LABORATORY REPORTING FORMAT 

LABORATORY CERTIFICATION INFORMATION (to be completed by lab - Please type or print legibly) 

Lab Name: MID FLORIDA WATER LABORATORY 

Certification Expiration Date: 06/30/11 

Address: 8 OAKWOOD ROAD. WINTER HAVEN FL -33880. Phone # 863-965-2540 

Were any analyses subcontracted: Yes X No 

if yes, Please provide DOH certification number(s) 

ATTACH DOH ANALYTE SHEET FOR EACH SUBCONTRACTED LAB* 

ANALYSIS INFORMATION (to be completed by lab 

PWS ID (from page 1) : 653-1739 
Lab Assigned Report Number or Job ID 

Group(s) Analyzed & Results attached for compliance with Chapter 62-550, F.A.C. (Check all that apply): 

Florida DOH Certification #: E845F7 

Date Sarnple(s) Received :12/30/10 

Sample Number (From Page i):l121344 

lnorqanics Svnthetic Oraanics Volatile Organic 
All (ExceDt Abestos) n A l l  30 All 21 
Partial ' ATExcept Dioxin Partial 
X Nitrate Partial XYLENE 
X Nitrite Bromate ETHYLBENZENE 

UDioxin Only Radionuclides 
0 Asbestos Single Sample 

Secondaries DQtrly Composite" 
[II All 14 
Partial 

LAB CERTIFICATION 

Disinfection Bvproducts 
Trihalomethanes 
Haloacetic Acids 

SLUDGE ANALYSIS 
0 Chloride 

I, Marqaret Raipaul (Contact Person) , DIRECTOR 
(Print Name) (Print Title) 

do HEREBY CERTIFY that all attached analytical data are correct and unless noted meet all requirements Of the 
National Environmental Laboratory Accreditation Conference (NELAC). 

I . Failure to provide a valid and drrent  Florida DOAlab certification number and a current Analyte Sheet for the attached 
analysis results will result in rejection of the report, possible enforcement against the public water system for failure to 
sample-and may result in notification of the DOH Bureau of Laboratory Services. 

" Please provide radiological sample dates 8 locations for each quarter. 
CONFIRMATION 8 NOTIFICATION IS REQUIRED WITHIN 24 HRS FOR NITRATE NITRITE MCL EXCEDANCES 

NON-DETECTES ARE TO BE REPORTED AS THE MDL WITH A "U" QUALIFIER. (Non detects reported as 'BDL"or Wiul a'<" are not 
acceptable.) 

COMPLIANCE DETERMINATION (to be completed by DEP or DOH-attach notes as necessary) 
Sample Collectlon 8 Arralysis Salisfactory. D y e s  U N O  

Replacement Sample(s j Requested tclm e or hignl;gnl gro~p(r1 aoove) 

'erson hofified Date Notified: - 
DEPIDOH Reviewng Official. 

-. 

Reporting Format 62-550.730 
Effective January 1995, Revised February 2010 



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF EVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 
SAFE DRINKING WATER PROGRAM LABORATORY REPORTING FORMAT 

I 
1 

INORGANIC CONTAMINANTS 

62-550.310(1) 

CLIENT: BLOUNT UTILITIES 

SYSTEM: SUNRISE FLEA 

REPORT# :I 121344 

SUBCONTRACTEDNOB# 

POINT OF ENTRY 

PWS: 653-1739 

QUALIFIER: 

THESE TESTS MEET NELAC STANDARDS 

THE TEST RESULTS IN THIS REPORT RELATE ONLY TO THE ANALYSES OF THE SAMPLES SUBMITTED. 

U=BELOW DETECTION LIMIT 
X = VALUE EXCEEDS MCL 

.clle*uiis m m l  iw reported \!itB apl,ropriste quilifiers in scrordance with Florida Administrative Code Rule 62-160. Table 1. Results 
qiralilicri with i. F. 1.1, V, 0. ' I ,  X.?, *, PI'P un:icceptable for conipliance with 62-50. Results qualified with a J, Q,R, or Y must be 
accompanied by written justification and will be waluated on a ease by case basis To avoid a monitoringviolation, unacceptnhle 
oults must be replaced wifh acceptable results from saniples collected during the same monitoring period. 

v 

Reporting Format 62-550.730 
Effective January 1995. Revised February 2010 

Page 2 of $ 
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MONTHLY OPERATION REPORT FOR PWSs TREATING RAW GROUND WATER OR PURCHASED FINISHED 
WATER 

.. .. 

See Dage 4 for instructions 

I I I 

. . . . . .. \ 

A .  

B. Water Treatment P a 

e of Water Treat 

I I I I I 

I I , I I 
I I I I 

1. the undersigned water treatment plant operator licensed in Florida. am the leadlchiefoperator ofthe water treatment plant identified in Part 1 of this report. I certify that the 
information provided i n  this report is true and accurate to the best ofmy knowledge and belief. I certify that all drinking water treatment chemicals used at this plant conform to 
NSF International Standard 60 or other applicable standards referenced in subsection 62-555.320(3), F.A.C. I also certify that the following additional operations records for 
this plant were prepared each day that E licensed operator staffed or visited this plant during the month indicated above: (I) records ofamounts of chemicals used and chemical 
feed rates; and (2) if applicable, appropriate treatment process performance records. Furthermore, I agree to retain these additional operations records at  the plant site for at least 
ten years and to make them available for review upon request. 

,456// 
Signature and Date Printed or Tvped Name License Number 



MONTHLY OPERATION RFDORT FOR pw8. TREATINO RAW ORWD WATER OR PURCWSED FINISHED WATER 
rPWS IdmtffWon Numba: 6=/7w IWNirms: S m l r 4 b k  

( '  r2 
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DRINKING WATER 
BACTERIOLOGICAL ANALYSIS 

Lab Receipt Date amm: 
pb 

MID FLORIDA WATER LABORATORY 
8 Oakwood Road -Winter Haven, FL 33880 - 

Phone (863) 965-2540 - Fax (863) 967-8601 
Lab I.D. #E84567 * Margaret Ralpul - D i M ,  Contact Peroon 

NELAC CERTIFIED 

Report Number: Sub-contract Lab ID: 

Analysis Requested (check all that apphl) ,l 

,@ Total ColifornVE-Coli 0 Total ColiformJFecal 0 Entemd 0 Colilefi 0 HPC 0 Other:'.' 

pws l.D. 161 141 rn c;1 rn 13( IFj 
?a/K 

System Name: 5- Y? * 5&- L.1, . rkF  
System Address: /P-k 4 b b X  5 Y Z  County: 

System or Owner's Phone #: Fax #: 
Collector: f/7/*-l+ Cokdor's Phone #: 5863 -2%- 7 7 r  

Type of Supply: ( d e c k  only one) 

U~r ivate well Oswimmilg poo1' u E ~ ~ M  &r Dother 

Reason for Sampling: (check all that apply) 

)if Distribution Routine 

a Clearance 

,@Community Water'System ; dNoncoinmunlty Water S&em ,? 0 Nonpnsieni Nonmmmunity Water System ULimited Use System 
<: - 7  I 

a Distribution Repeat $Raw (triggered or assessment) URaw (triggered or assessment) additional Owel l  SurVey 

0 Replacement (also check type of sample being replaced) 0 Soil Water Notice 0 Other 

M the sampler submitled. 

n o l W  bylabofpositiveresulk: 

DEPlDOH USE ONLY 

6039 Cypress Gardens Blvd., #I46 
Winter Haven, FL 33884 Date Reviewed by DEPIDOH: 

'DEP Sample Type CWes: 0. DirtribMon (Ranine Compliance): C = Repsat or C W ;  R = Raw; N = Entry to Dirtnblnian: P = Plan1 Tap; S = Sped# (dearanat. *k) 
A a y s i s  MelhMs: MF = SM9222B B D; MTF i 92218 8 EWMUG; MMOlMUG = SM9223B: HPC = SM92158 

R ~ W I I ~ :  A = do- are absent; P = cdtrwmr are -nt: c = mnnuanl w w h :  TNTC = loo num~rous 10 munt . .--"_-.,Xt"~l"",l 



DRINIUNG WATER @ BACTERIOLOGICAL ANAL HIS 

- Mlb FLORIDA WATER LABORATORY . 8 Oakwood Road -Winter Heven, FL 33880 
Phone (863) 965-2543 * F a  (883) 967-8601 

NEIAC CERTIFIED 
lab  I.D. # E m 7  Margaret Rajpaul - Dimctor, Contact Perron 

SubGontrad Lab ID: 

0 Total ColiormlFeCal 0 Entwocd 0 Colikrt 0 HPC 0 other: 

Pws'.D. l 2 k l ~ m m m  
county: 

System Name: w& 

T@ 

System Address: 
Fax I :  72b  - f J I > > .  

Colledor's Phone I: 067-66/*53// 
supply: (checkonly One) 

ommunity Water System DNonwmmunW Water System 0 Nontransient Nmcommunay Water System 0 L ~ e d  use System 

OSwimming Pool 0 Bottkd Water Dother Dplivate Well 

Reason for Sampling: (checkall mat apply) a Distribution Routine 0 Distribufion Repeal 0 Raw (Wgered 

BLOUNT UTLITIES, INC. ection Information 
6039 CYPreSs Gardens Blvd., #1& s Required 0 Replace 

Winter Haven, FL 33884 

'DEP sample ~~p c&: 0 .  ~181nbubon (Rcu6ns CanpTarra): C = R W  
Andy@* Ma- MF = SM82228 6 0; MTF = g P l B  8 EUMUG; MMOlMUG = SMSmB; HPC = SM92158 

Rasule A = & - s a n a ~  Parmamu-& C r m - h :  T N K = ~ n ~ m ~ t O ~  
sren-a-nrE. 

~~~ ~ ~~~ 



DRINhTNG WATER . .. , . . :':!A 
b Receipt Date a Time; BACTERIOLOGICAL ANALYSIS 

Analysis Date 8 Tnm: JL~04~,0 . -& ,ms?5 18 FLORIDA WATER LABORATORY . 8 O a k d  Road -Winter Haven, FL 33880 
Phone (863) %5-2540 - F u  (863) 967-8603 

Lab I.D. -7. Margaret Rajpaul - Director, Contact Perron 
NEWC CERTlFlED 

Diunfeclarn check 0- m& 
Thir sample does n ~ fdbwhg NEIAC requirrnam: 

0 Employed by DEP or DOH 

- . .. 




